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Kankakee Couuty
IrY20l5 Special Furd lludgets

WIÀ lìuuds

IrY2013 
^otuåls 

YlD F\'2014
FY20l4 Proi Yeâr

End

I Y2014 OriÈirì.rl Dr¡n FY20l5
tludjìctB!ìdgct

0026' I I tónuh t t'68 t0 I I
Rcverìrìe

Expcndrlurcs

0027 - l2 ltot ltukt l2'6810t I

ExpsDdituies

4028 - l3 l:atnula l3-ó8l0ll
Revcr)uè

ExÞcndilurcs

0029 - l4 |iùuluh 14-68t0tl

Expendilurès

0037 - 1t1,4I)ttgfn DI:t/ tI 6s4t II
Rcvcrìue

Expclditurts

0038' IIi Ropid Jltspoùsc l2-65l0ll
Revcnuc
Expcnditurcs

0039 - t3 NDG 13-6710t I
Revenuc

ExpcDdilLìles

0040 - Wll llR l3-()54122
Rcvcl)ue
Expcnditrìtcs

0043 ,09 7C/11|1 09-6620t l
llcveDuc
Expcndih¡res

0044 - l0I'AA 10,66t0t1

Expcndilulcs

0045 - t0 'I'G1/1/1 1A-6620 t l
Revctìuc
Expendjturcs

404ó 1t 'r'AÁ t r-6ó10t I
R(}vcDuc

Expcndilurcs

0047 - t21'J1r1 12-6610r I
Rcvcltue
Experìditurcs

0075 - l0 hccnt^'c l0-67201I

Expcnditulcs

0087 - 1 I I nde Case Mgt I l-65301 I

ExÞcndllures

46,845

46,845

4,841
4,8,47

0
0

2,015
2,015

I,436,140
I,416,140

226,686
2?6,686

0
0

2,t58
2.158

(32)

(32)

(104)
(104)

(3 t)
(31)

4l,28ó
4t,286

3,565
3,s65

17,105

t 7,105

2,t83
2.183

0
0

9,388
9,38{r

t,413,4/1
t.4't3,47 7

39,785

39,785

0
0

2t,544
2t,544

124,104
124,104

27,88s
27,885

0
0

0

0

0
0

0

0

tQ,237

t0,23'7

0

0

0
0

9,3118

9,388

I,5ó5,550
I,565,550

r{19,?85

189,?85

0
0

2t,544
2t,544

l44,t04
t44,tQ4

47,885
4?,8ti5

0
0

0

0

0

0

0

0

10,237

10,23'/

0
0

0

0

0
0

ó(1,000

60,000

I,755,307
I,755,307

0
0

0
0

ó8,389
(,8,389

217,803

2t'r,803

0
0

0

0

0
0

0
0

U

0

0

0

50,000
50,000

2,rJ]3,829
2,0'73,819

0

0

0

0

{ì5,000
85,000

50,000

50,000

0

0

0
(.ì

0

0

00
00

I 1,416 0

lt,4ló 0

0
0

0
0



Karìkakeo Counly
FY2015 Special Fund Budgct

055 - Serics 2011 GO lloutl lìund

055 - Set¡e! 201I GO ßon¿ li t¿

TmDslèß Iì
lb1al RcveDue

Êxpc¡ìscs

Beginliug Fund Balancc

Rest cted Fund Balarìoc

Tolal Bcgirì)ling Irurd Bâlârcc

EDd¡rg l-u,rd Balâncc

l:Yl3,Acto¡l YTDFYI4 IrY14E$lYrEDd FY14Budgct IYl5.jludgel

DcbtSelvrcc-PûDciplc 54100

DcbtSe,.,,icoÌìteresl 54150

Debt Scrr'lcc-AdnriD Fcc 54155

Totâl ßxpe¡ses

Exccss Rcvcnue ovcr BxÞcnditorc

661,0t2.56

!611).!'þ

4s0,000.00

2t2,0t2.52

_5,!!Ì!lI4
66',7,0t2.56

!.00

166.753.14

.t!!l!114

JfÍJltL4

31ì9,673.97

-1S¿,!t1t!

229,999.98

l0l,s06.26

2,500.02

ll!{o("?0

55,667.'r l

66t3,013.00

.-qçi.0.11,_0,0

460,000.00

203,013.00

5,000.00

_0!,8,q'¡p

!q0

!o6J5Lt4.

t6é,?53-14

t66,'153.14

_9qsqLLqa 678,013.00

ó68,013.00 .-qLqo!!.110

460,000.00 470,000.00

203,013.00 203,013.00

s,000.00 5,000.00

_ú.0qQ!q0 qz!-,!_!3.q0

0.00 1ì90

.!.6é¿51-!{

!!q.?!1J4

t66,7s3.t4



Kaìrkak¡,e Coùuty
IrY20l 5 Special Fund lludge(

058 - Sc¡ics 2012 GO Iìold Irrurd

058 Seú¿s 2012 GO Bon¿ l:rn{t

Tlanslcrs hr

'I()1âl R(jvenue

Expenscs

frYl3 Aoluôl Y]'D lìYl4 I.Yl4EstYrEnd FY14Budgel FYI5lludger

DcblScNioe-Pri,rc¡plc 54100

Dc'ùtScrviccjnlcrcst 54150

Dcb{ Seìvice-^do)irr fcc 54155

Tolal ExpcDscs

Excess Revellue ovc, ExÞcndit¡r'c

Bcgil)rliug Furì¿ B¡ìla'rcc

Restrictcd Fü d Balalcc 27000

Tot¿l Bcgirning Fund Bâlâncc

Erìdilìg Fr¡rìd Bala,rcc

il_qJ)?.ó0
4t6,1t2.60

29s,000.08

I t6,'/ 12.48

lll_rì0.q4
4t6;7t2.60

105.ó88. t 7

JUúU

.l,g.tJs.u/

2!.211.|J
243,214.85

152,500.02

53,52t.26

2,s00.02

zQ_q.L2-l¿0

14,753.55

,417,041.00

M0_1i,fL0

305,000.00

107,043.00

_s,0q.0jg0

4r 7,043.00

jgo

105.688. | 7

lo-qú!!.L7

p¡.-q.8_q-Jl

0.00

416,353.00

.u,?,9JJJl9 4r6,3s3 0_0

30s,000.00 3 r 5,000.00

t0?,043.00 96,351.00

5,000.00 !q^qf¡q0
4r7,043.00 4ló,353.q)

!.00 0111)

105.68fr.l7

l9-t.6!q.L?

J.å!!!!



Karìkakce Couuly
FY2015 Special Furd Budget

Ofi) - Scrics 2012,A GO lìoud ltr¡rd

IjYll Actr¡âl Y'l'D FY 14 FYl4ËslYrËnd060 Sctic:t 2412,4GO l)ukl tu¡rl

RcvsDue

'Iì¡nslèN Lì

'l.otal llcveDue

Expe¡ìsl:s

Bcgi ìiDg Furìd Balâncc

Rcstricted Fund Bâl¿ncc

Total Bcgjrìr)i g Ì:ul)d Bâlâùcc

EDdi'rg Fund Balanoc

Debl Se¡vicc-Principle 54100

Debt Se¡vicc-lr)tclsst 54150

Dcbt Sewice-Ad'Dir) Fcc 54155

'lotal Expcùscs

Exoess RcvcDuc ovcr Expcildil0re

803.642.5t

_!!i,,q2r1

470,000.04

16s,78s.88

.5,000.04

640,7tis.96

_!62.q!q.18

lz5,é-2.1.J_4-

375,62t.54

242,s00.02

'76,r6t.28

2,500.02

32 t,961.32

tl,t6l!) ,??

643.923.00

643,923:00

4[is,000.00

r53,923.00

_l,qa9.!9
643,923.00

!n0

162,856.l8

.162,856.18

Jerus

ryL4-Br!c"' _lYr:!,,d!9t*._

643.923.00 643_2?lIq

_qj.p2¡qo ..941]4 n9

485,000.00 505,000.00

153,923.00 t33,223.00

s,000.00 lll!9..0-0

!l!¿?_i,g! 643,223.00

27000

.Qgo

.-l-6r.!!!.Lfì

lq2,g.5i.l8

t!?,!r(.,.1r

gq(]

.-q.!_0

0.00

r6?,8!q.18



Kankakee Courty
t:Y2015 Spccial Fund Budget

075 - lJlS Plojcct Ìuud

075 UIS Ìr'aj¿ct l:\nd

Expcnses

Prolòssional Fees 54200

Cornputo Soiwâre/Equil)ìrcr)l 86000

Tolâ¡ FlxpcDses

Excess Revcrue ovc¡ ExÞelìditurc

240,738.63 81,176.86 108,23s.81

{Lqo 6,29s uu EJ!3.13

..?l!Jl!.63 8't,4',7 t ß6 tt6,62e.ts

(21!Jr8.6i) (illll$) (llof?iÌ,!j)

7s,000.00 52,s00.00

.L !Iq,!-o _52Áq!40
1s0,000.00 10s,000.q_0

(Jl-tglli$) uj,p!!sì)

fY)3 Actu¿ìl YtD l.Yl4 IìYl4 tisl YrIixl FYI4 Br¡dgct lìYl5 Budgcr

Bcgiù)i,rg Ijund Brl¡Dce

Restrictcd Fund Bâlâlìcc

Total Bsgi ìiug F'und llalaDce

E¡rdi g Iinrd Bâlânce

462.t93.t L

-+!?-te].t t

22r,1"13-8

22-tA5!Å8..

2Bi!!8

J9$æ13

t04.{125.33

I04q?lt-3

0.00



Kankakca County
FY20l5 Special lìurd Budget
085 - lìou¡l li\rnd Selics 20f19

085 lland I'i¡nd Sanas 2009

Tmrìsl¡N Irì 30005

'Ioliìl RevcDue

Expcnses

DobtServrce-P¡inciplc 54100

DcbtScrviccÌìleresl 54150

Totâl Expenses

Exccss llcvc¡r¡c over Expendlturr

Bcgj,rnirìg Fund Balarìcc

Resldclc{i Fund Bâl¡ìncc 27000

'lblal Beginuing Fund Balancc

È'ìdiDg !'und Bâlâ]lce

-_FYI3Act âl Y'IDIrY14_ IIl,1E.,-Yf!II_ _ FY14 Bu¿gcr _¡:Yìs Budg(]r

3r0,s70.0{r

.t_tQ.ltgq-ir

r40,000 00

170,s70.00

.¡_!_Qtz!100

-9."9Ì

25'0-ó09.61

2tq,qa2,-6-!

2s0,609.69

23?-,?2!Q

232,994.62

t 4s,000.00

...!q1,6Þq0

3 r0,61rs!ìo

(:]:6e!Ll!)

310,(r{15.00

-i.tq,6{J.qp

r45,000.00

165,ó85.00

310,685 00

guo

1s!,6!9i-1

-?f¿61ì2i?

250,609.69

llqf!.!..q0 305,r7s.00

310,685.00 .3Q-l:lz!.00

145,000.00 r45,000 00

r6s,68s_:00 !!!J ?l(I0
310,685.00 305,17s.00

,gqo -9Q.0

250.609.69

2t0.,þ91f9

Þtì,!*i6!



Karú.akee Corurty
FY20l5 Special Fund Iludgel

200 - Tolt lìund

200 'liù t l,lùd

Ilcvcnr¡c

PtupcÍy'ììax llevcDuc

hf clcst lnco'ùe-ClìcckiDg

Iflc¡:st Ilìco¡re - L)vestr)t{)Dts

lnlcrcsl llrconìe - T¿x Disblìlse

Misocllâncous hrcoDtc

Cra'lt Revc ue

Tolal Rcvcrìue

Expcnscs

Clìie{s/MaDagcillcnt

ry!¡.e!ll

2,596,1333 .20

145.07

2.55

64.44

64,526.t8

10,084.32

2.6'1 I .455 .16

l,6l I,34l.tis

r?5 {16

064

000

80,661.90

-slp
I,692, r {ló.2s

I03,9ss.04 '73,728.4.)

334,579.41 290,992.02

t34,982.14 t4',7,762.40

2,1'79.92 910.83

{106,845 06 6ó3,683.93

3't,'732.4Q t4,',745.9',7

't9,736 04 62,093 33

716,765.9t s80,s63.96

t7?,,620.93 t40,556.64

t9t,27'1.12 223,040.38

78,8ól.35 98,647.3(')

266.00 50.00

4,546.25 4,6|.25

156,379.l0 43,580.88

t,420.7t E48.48

6,80s.83 s,?32.38

3,250.39 1,63 r.só

73,348.08 39,r30.9r

lss.0fJ 0.00

64,526.t8 4|,ts',7.07

122.05 0.00

7,877.00 ó,912.00

2,577.18 2,082 48

0.00 0.00

t0,000.00 t0,000.00

18,356.30 10,947.00

0.00 0.00

t,762.90 qq()

3,0J-62?3.,9f 2,461,40e.26

(14¡,11t.?l) (:11??lgl)

I]2E E99J6

1.32¡1.!92:26

,s:*láls

2,909,253.00 2,84',t ,22t.Q0 2,987,084.00

263.19 100.00 150.00

0.96 100.00 100.00

0.00 r00 00 100.00

fJ0,667.90 s0,000.00 50.000.00

0.00 _3,9-0).Q q0 l,0qQ.0-0
2,990,r_qlqr 2,900,521.00 3,u42,434.00

YTD FYl4 F-Y14[stYrE,rd I:Yl4Budgct IrYl5 Budgcr

301t0

30600

30(rl0

30630

30640

3080t)

50t t0

Ollioiâls Bonds 53200

Oflìcc Bords 53300

Prolòssio'râl Fces 54200

]ì¡v(rl Milcågc 55520

(-orìl¡rcncts 55530

Postâge arìd Frcight 55650

Publicâliors 55?00

Pri tiDg 55800

]hrnirg 55850

Copy Pðpcr 55900

Mer)rbeßhip Ducs 55950

Offlce Supplics 56800

Misc. SuÞplics 56850

Äppelatc,4ppcâlFces 58280

RcÞorlcr'/Expcú Fees 58380

ËquiÞ)rcrìt 85500

Conìputo,Solìw¿ìrc/Eqr¡ilnììerìt 86000

Totâl Experìscs

Dxccss Rcvcnuc ovcr Expelìdilur'e

Ccn- Ljiìbrlity L)s

Plopc¡1y lnsumlìc(j

Misc. ClaiD)s

IlcginDing IìDd ßalâDcc

Rcstlictcd FuDd llalatìco

Totâl BcgjDniDg FuDd BâlaDce

Ending Fund Balarrcc

(. .111*) (lt!??.ltit t,o!4.q!)

ASA Civil Div 50260

State UnornÞloynrcot Íìsunìroc 50750

SUI - Juv. Detcnlion Ccrìtcr 50755

Workets Cornp. hìs. 51500

Workos Cor¡p- hs-/Juv. DctcDt 51600

I'r¡åûd Mafirc Ins. 51700

105,000.00 105,000.00

341,643.00 4 10,000.00

160,000.00 150,000.00

2,000.00 2,500.00

850,000.00 750,000 00

37,000.00 45,000.00

73,000.00 75,000.00

685,000.00 750,000.00

175,000.00 17s,000.00

200,000.00 2t0,000.00

6s,000.00 100,000.00

s00.00 500.00

4,500.00 4,800.00

100,000.00 r00,000 00

s00.00 1,s00.00

10,000.00 10,000.00

4,000.00 4,000.00

50,000.00 50,000.00

100.00 100.00

50,000.00 s0,000.00

100.00 0.00

?,500.00 7,500.00

2,000.00 2,500.00

100.00 0.00

10,000.00 15,000.00

20,000.00 20,000.00

r,000.00 1,000.00

q.00 q.00

2,9tL9_{100 _19.2.1!0q0

9-2-6.3llf 3

l?6,.] II :6.3

":I2;!sS

51800

51850

51900

53 r00

103,6r8 42

408,96t.7 6

t52,2r)t.6t

2,732.49

804,91r.9l

44,237.9t

74,948.00

740,959.00

I ?3,086.00

20?,488.00

r 18,3?6.76

s0.00

4,6ú.2s

58,t07.84

I,l3l.3 t

5,732 38

2,t75.41

39,130.9r

0.00

70,554.98

0.00

6,9t2.00

2,'Ì76.64

0.00

r0,000.00

14,s96.00

0.00

o.oll
3.047.300.5?

l!1"9,:s

:?qå!$



KaDkakec CouDty

lìY2015 Special Furd lludget
210 - Pcusion li\rnd

FY11Aoruar 
_- -,_ J-r,eIII-4- - l 

y-'-4 !!l]tl,L LIll qtdc!1 
. llll¡- g*rfr'210 - l)a sion l'itnd

Properly TaX-IMRF 301I2

Prcpcny lax-Sociâl Sec 301 l4

hrterLìstlDooDìc-Chcckjlg 30600

Lìlercst lncùrc - hìve\slNents 3061{)

Lltercst lnconro - Jìx 30630

G¡"D1 Reveurìc 10800
'lbta, Rcvcnuc

ExpcDscJ

IMRI¡ - GcDcrrìl 50400

IMRI- - Juv. Dctc,ltioD Crìt¡ 50450

FIC/r - Gencral 50500

FICA - llculth 50550

FICA - Higlìway 50600

FICìA - Juv. DcteDtioiì Cntr 50700

DcbtSe¡vicc-lrìlerest 54150

'Iotâl Expenscs

Excess Rcv(}Duc ovcl ExDenditürc

BegiIDing FuDd Bâlancc

Rcstrictcìd Fuud Balance

Totâl BcginDiDg Fuud Balancc

Eudrug Fund Balanoe

3,292,?3t.3't 1,987,52¡.10

I,{ì6(r,60?.70 t,076,t66.52

268.50 t24.49

0.00 0.00

t21.98 0.00

43,9',t0.s3 
-qJl0

5,203.206.08 3,0(r3,11 12-l J

3,96t,323.'t3 2.6s',t,70t.48

105,0 t0.49 3't,991.sf)

r,646,9ó0.17 t,t42,50tt7

63,234.3t 41,780.31

133,336.51 I r I,144.70

63,047.80 22,923.t8

6,510.01 ...1À1¡.e4
5,9',79,423.02 4,0t4,04843

(lt!a!u) zu!.*)

r. t21.035.46

r,l2.l{J¡1-6

tl{,!1!!,:2

3,s{18,430.00 3,580,860 00 3,s8s, r86.00

t.943.003.00 1.938.90s.00 r.943.404.00

t86.74 s00.00 s00.00

0.00 100.00 100.00

120.00 200.00 100.00

3s,000.0cì 35,000.00 .35,000.00

'ilí117-,¡1:¿+ s,s64,2e0.!0

3,963,359 00 3,6t3,000.00 3,5?5,000 00

101,326.9r 105,000.00 t05,000.00

1,581,506.17 1,680,000.00 1,475,000.00

63,899.30 66,000.00 66,000.00

t48,727.70 140,000.00 1s0,000.00

61,128.48 65,000.00 65,000.00

r2,s5 r.94 r2,000.00 15,000.00

.t,212,!22r9 if!l!!!.00 lllqqqqo

(J.!LJllJf) (¡s-,41!!!) 11¡,4]]!9.0

344.rì18 5,2_

ll1,!ltì.5?

(?!t1!!!)

r?0.941.2¡J

e!14"å)

_e2;!!;!_6



Kaukakee County
IrY20l5 Special lrund Bì.rdget

220 - llecordcl Complltel. l,'und

220 - llecot¿er Co\lpttct l.\n

CIS PoÍioD Ilecordcl 30428

Spccìalfirxl Fecs 30510

lnterc,\lLìconìc-Chcckirlg 30600

hrtcrest lDcor¡c - l'rvestrnc¡ts 30610

Tolâl Rcvclll¡e

l-Y l3 Aclr¡ál YTD FYl4 Iy13 Esr Yi9'l l-Ill!:tlgl FYI5 Budscl

Exp(]Dscs

Ollìce Pcrson el

'l'r¡vclMileage

Co,ÌlèroDccs

Postâge ând F_rcjght

Ma¡nlcnârìce Conlmcts 56200

Misc. SeNices 56400

Orìline Serviccs 5643(l

OIììcc Sr¡pplies 5(1800

ComÞulc¡ Solìware/Equjpmcnt 86000

Omcc Equip,ìrcDt 86500

Buildng Lùprovcmcnls 87510

Tolâl ExpcDses

Ëxcess Rcvcnr¡c over Expcnditu,e

llcginuing Fürìd Bâlâlìcc

Resldctcd FuDd BalaDce

Total BogjrDirg Fu d Bâlallcc

E'rdi'ìg Fulld Balar)cc

16,000.00 15,000.00

I3{r,000.00 118,000.00

50.00 40.00

-t-qgo lqa
ll3,q1lq0

38,500.00 38,500.00

t,300.00 1,200.00

t,300.00 1,200.00

0.00 0.00

49,000.00 49,000.00

s,000.00 3,000.00

13,000.00 16,000.00

5,000.00 4,000.00

20,000 00 20,000.00

2,500.00 2,500.00

Qqo qqo

135,600.00 I35,400q0

18-1!q!! !1,6{!,a!)

185.1t 7.61

.lsu4
?0)A1.Q.64

50120

55520

55530

55650

11,641.00

t46,',l26.48

33.3',1

_.1_.98

.,t6! 101 1]

42,0tr.s4

I,143 82

1,48s.36

42.16

4l,l0l.96
15,242.1"t

0.00

3,140.32

I t,27 4.6',7

546.8s

'/,708.00

123,?04.05

*4irus

-L!9-7_,1ÌL4ú.

!qe,7!ls,ló

Lrllq?14

10,122 00

95,906.31

24.73

q.L3

-.I-ql.9_s-1!

25,478.38

672.52

581 78

0.00

40,416.5s

2,419.54

r 1,355.86

l,663.88

6,175.36

0.00

..9,90

88,823.q1

lt24]9

l],496.00

127,875.08

32.91

0.r7

t41,404.23

35,{107.45

896.69

775.71

0.00

40,476.s5

3,226.05

l5,t4t.L5

2,2t8.st

8,233.81

0.00

0.00

t06,115.92

3l¡?!¿0

lj!,489.34
r!qíJì.9.14

lå¡l!t14



Kaùkakce County
Ir\'2015 Spccial lìrnd lludget

230 - County Clerk Vital llccoÌds Ii'uüd

_ IY!4q{ LIDII¡4 ¡YI4EslYrÈnd ËYI4lludßer FYlsuudscr230 Ca. Clerk I/iktl Recoftl ltul

IìcvcDuc

Tâx Redelìllion Aulonrarion 3rJns

SÞecial Furìd Fccs 30510

Iì)tcrcslfìroDìc-ChcckiDg 30600

L)tcrcst l¡ìconlc - IlìvestDlerìts 30610

Tolâl RevcDUc

ËxDcnscs

OIIÌcc PcßoDncl 50120

Misc. Clânns 53100

Equ¡nnenÌ 85500

BùildiDglìnpiovcrDerìts 87510

Tol¿ìl Expenses

Excess Revenus over Expcrìditure

BcgiDning Fund B¡ìlârìcc

Rcstlicted Fuud B¿ìlâncc

Totâl BeginDi'rg Fund Balancc

Erìdirg FuDd Bâlâncc

4,000 00 4,000.00

21,000.00 31,000.00

6s 00 65.00

-q,q9 qqo

2s,06s.00 {,!ìqI:00

8,000.00 t2,'7t9.00

4?,000.00 5'7,28t.00

0.00 0.00

qqo 
_g !0

!1q0,0.00 ?0,000.00

(¿I:afl) çll{.]!)

39J!-4-.9{

]2flt.!!

1429!

3,030.00

20,342.25

60.'l I

Q¿I

2AE!

000

56,618.

922.4',1

4,000.00

_qt 5---0J"8

("3L!!!r)

t6,3!t-3-1

,lf,I{l.lf

J"UUggó

1,230.00

23,255.00

614

-q.!10

27,4],.+!

0.00

8,809.78

0.00

._qJ!

8,809.78

15,681.66

1,640.00

3t,006.67

8.45

0.13

32,ó5525

0.00

Il,'746.37

0.00

0.00

t)J!6;l

2q,9q8-88

18.276 0ó

,l_!??.f..9_6

lå.1-qi,.?-4



Kalrkakee Courl.y
FY20l5 SÞecial Furd Budget

240 - 'l'rcasurcr- Computcl llund

240 -'lieasuteß Cot pútu Jttn¿

Treasurcr Fces

r'-I¡-1.l9lvlrl.,

3,960.s0

15,481.00

t07.64

028

.t_),9!9,!2

35, t96.51

4,899.46

'7,63t.39

4ZJU-36

q!,!t¿11)

66.007.s11

qþ.4!õq

_42.,2?ll4

Y]'D IIY I4 .LY,11q:!Y'.End M_P",'s"! _.*._l.y_l¡.94s91.

30280

'lìx Sâlc 304ó0

f.ltcrcstLÌcomc-Chcckirìg 30ó00

Ìrtcrest hìoonre - hvest')reDls 30610

Misccllar)L'ous lDcourc 30640

'lb(al l{cvcnuc

Expe¡rses

Ollice Persoìucl 50120

Parlrlirìre 50200

Mäi,ìtcDanccContmcts 56200

Totalllxperìses

Exccss Rcvc¡ìue ovcr Expelìdfulc

BcgirìDiDg Fund Bâlâlìcc

Restrictcd Fund Bâlâ cc

Totâl Bcgirìììing FuDd Balärìce

Endi g !ìnd Balarìcc

27000

3,300.00 3,000.00

t8,000.00 t6,000.00

100.00 75.00

r.00 1.00

10,000.00 _lé-q!q0

ll¡9_1.q9 ?!t4,oo

38,000.00 20,000.00

s,000.00 6,000.00

l,000 00 .J.qqq4o

'l1oaq,_O,0 27,000.00

2,32t rJO

0.00

44.96

0.1I

7,500.00

e,El?,.91

27 ,350 4{)

4,467.75

q.00

3,1,818. I 5

(¿ulfg:)

3,t02.61

16,000.00

59.95

0.t5

-Lq0a,q.!q

29,t62.1t

38,43{1.40

6,2',79.00

_0.q0

44,717.4r)

(]lM!l)

þj22llL
t!p4,þt

]1,3110\r

ß212S) (1!!4,qq)

34.37s 00

llJllgo

11..eJ.1q0



Kankakee Coully
IìY2015 Special Fuud Budgel

250 - I'rcasurer Intcrcst Ilund

250 - l'teãsulus ht|ctcs! Fund

Spe!ial Fund !-ecs

hìte)rsl !rcome-Cheokirìg

lrlc¡e!1 Illcone -

ToLal RcvcDuc

Expellscs

Misc ClailrÌs

Totâl Expenses

Ëxccss Rcvclluc oveI Expcnditure

BcgrìDirìg Fuud B¿ìl¿ìnce

Rcstrictcd Fund Bâlânce

lbtâl B()gi'rìiDg Fund Bâla ce

Ilnding Fund B¿ìlânoe

FYI3 ACIUâI YTD ¡'YI4 FY l4 lìsl Yr Fnd LI-1,4.,qy!-c!! LYl.llL:tq1

305 t0

30600

30610

53100

t5,4u2.00

4l.58

l!.0_4

15,536.62

12,661.06

_lz,_6þ7.9.{,

2r!9¿6

*93 3!{1,'79 -

el Je! ,79

96,666.3s

16,000.00

23.73

(l.ql

t6,023.'t3

36,460.',78

-¡6,{É_0J8

(2l.1I.qJ)

96,666 3s

å,!.6çJ

:1f222,4

0.00

r7.{t0

-qq)
17.80

¡ 8,000.00 16,000.00

30.00 30.00

l!.00 zq.,aq

.LL{Iq9.00 J-E9!!.00

,-l!._q0.q0 20,000.00

!ll!qq.!ì!r 2qrqqqq0

-ruo G!5'!.!ì!)

-lØlq¿8
16,460.78

q(*gs)

1!l,2?9.1n

l!]4?,19

1412.!9



Kaukakee County
ÌrY20l5 Spccial I.uncl Iludgel
260 - Court Security Irùud

260 - Coutt Sccútity I¡nú

Ilcvclìrìe

Spccial Fund lrccs

IntcrcslÍrcoDrc-Checki g

hlcfcsl lncolìlc - lnveslDlents

Totâl RcvcDuc

Expcnsc,\

Dcpulies

Coufl OT

Misc. Clailìrs

I:YI3.Actunl YTD FYl4 FY 14 Est Yr EDd FYl5 LludgctIrYl4 Budgel

Tùìirìirìg 55850

Mai lcDârìce Corìtücts 56200

Râdio M,ìi'ìlcnâncc 56350

150,000.00 1s0,000.00

50.00 25.00

.s98,0 21.0._0

ls0, r00.00 ]-!q,0!!.00

r30,000.00 130,000.00

t0,000.00 10,000.00

5,000.00 s,000.00

s00.00 550.00

2,500.00 2,500.00

r,000.00 1,000 00

400.00 400 00

500.00 500 00

0.00 0.00

]q0i! 4q.q!)
r 50,000q0 I50,050.00

100.00 0.00

2.918.69

.?.2'i.9

:J-'jlP

30s10

30600

30ót0

50t25

50155

s3100

135,409 ó2

1.5 t

.!,q
t35.42t.76

240,699.2'l

10,020.61

6,t42.5',7

424.82

0.00

977.t I

60.40

308.00

279 98

..þ-),12

2s8pl!41

(qti!?{!)

126.411.54

l2!A1l é!

?J!8.qe

r09,985.13

0.00

qqo

_L0iJÊl!3

l?3,303.70

4,670.45

I, t 4 r.3l

0.00

0.00

6'/.92

0.00

0.00

0.00

-q.00

-l.29.!!1.38

(Í:J:[Æ)

13 t,9{12.16

0.00

0.00

6,563.88

t,52t.'75

0.00

0.00

90.s6

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

132,133 ?3

0:ls)

¿e L cél
3JßA

2JltLr

Olfice Su¡rplics 56800

Equip¡ììeDl 85500

ConrÞuter SoflwârctEquiprDcDt 86000

Of1ìcc Equipmcnt

Totâl Expelìsos

Exccss RcvcDr¡c ove'- Expc,ìdjtu'c

Bcginning Fund Balancc

Rcstriotcd IìuDd Bâlancc

'lotal Bcgirìlìing Fu d Bâlânoe

Ë di g lrur)d BâlâDcc

86500

21000



Kaukakee Cour.rty

FY20l5 SÞecial Fund IlLrclget

270 - CouIt Docu¡nellt Stor¿gc l.u¡rd

270 - Coutt Docktt(.nt Storage lìtü¿

Spcciâl Fu d Fees 30510

I'fcrcstLìcollÌc-Chccki g 30m0

hfcrcst llìcorne - lDveshÌcn(s 30610

Misoellancous l oorììe 30640

Total I¡cvc|ue

Experscs

Chiefìs/MâDâgeDeDl 501l0

Ollìce PcrsonDel 50120

Mob¡lc l'clcphouc / Page,s 52800

ProfessioDâl Fees 54200

Mair)tclìâuccCorìtr¡cls 56200

Offìce Supplics 56800

IrâDsl¡r\ Out 99700

Total LlxpcDscs

Excl-,ss Rcvenuc ovcr ExDcnditurc

Begirnr¡rg lìuDd Balarìce

Restficted Fulìd Bâlaùcc

Total Beglr,ìrng Fund Balancc

Eudilg Fund Balalcc

23s,000 00 29s,000.00

100.00 50 00

s.00 0 0t)

28,000.00 27,000.q0

263JUjq0 J4,-qlqq0

0.00 0 00

19,000.00 I19,000.00

0.00 0.00

65,000.00 10,000.00

3,000.00 3,000.00

t8,000.00 3,000.00

_¡l,z?2!q0 ,r-t?lqz.s0
262.298.09 2821.$1,s0

i!2,q0 ]!,!þ?_19

-FYl3 
Aclrìâl Y'lDFYl4 ._-FYl4 ll Yr lirìd* FY14 Budget _ _ .l.Y]j Blds"r

234,t34.89

88.88

4.16

28,6t3 96

2(,2,f1¿ l.{-9

57,384.77

t43,962.01

0.00

4'7,077.36

l,788.00

16,029.99

.1.::,?c. qt

42t,s21.t_l

(1I!¡!1.28)

385.662.2t

lçréq2¿7

Æþ21!2

171,69 t.28

2t.65

0.00

26,901.24

118,62!¿?

40,831.35

t02,266.48

2,896.89

388.08

3,316.00

2,706.39

|6,491.3t

.2i39!2.s0

(!t;j?.11)

228,92t .',l I

211.8'7

0.00

]s2072!
255,857.8 t

57,31J4 60

r 43,725 86

3,862.52

511.44

4,42t.33

3,608.52

t55,342.52

368,862.80

(!L!qq4.elr)

nþ9.1,6-ee

,2S,e]Sl9

).\?,211.?,Ql

I 13.972.01

) l] sl2 9t

."ll-8,114! r



Kankakee County
FY20l5 Special lìund lludget

275 - I¡oleclosurc Mctliation Ilund

275 - l¡occlo:inc lltc¿iøtiot1 l.ioul

Iìcvcrìu(]

Spccial Furìd Fccs 30510

lnterest lncoDlc-Chccking 30600

lbl¡ìlRevcDuc

ExpeDscs

Prþfessionâl Fces 54200

Ollice Sr¡pplies 56800

1'ot¿l Expc¡ìscs

Ëxcess l{evcl)uc ovc¡ ËxÞcndilu'c

Ending Fund Balauoc

FYl3 Aclual YlDI:Yl4 IìYl4EstYrB)d FYI4Bùdget FYI5 Br¡dgcl

0.00

-qqo
0.00

37,9s0.00

!.L6
2llsllt

2s,s00.00

.1i1q.00
29,850.00

8,t06.t6

s0,000.00

ra.0a

s0.0s0.0-0

45,540.00

9.01

4sÍ!2!

34,000.00

5229-0!,
39,220.00

qJ22.0 r

,i;?29¡

0.00

_Q.tLo

0.00

0.00

(') 00

,uq0

0.00

0.00 40,000.00

qqo r0,000,,q0

Q.00 s(),a!0.00

""q-S"o 5o-qo

þ"i:.2-0rt) 00



I(aukakee County
FY2015 Spccial Fund lìudget

2{10 - Larv Libraly Iìund

_l'Y.I3,'Aclri¡l .- 
--Y-TD 

lt'l lJl-4--llllll.!ìrd 
_ IY14 BudseL I,YIs Budccr_280 - Ì,or' Lil)rdt.t l' tl¿

Revcùuc

SÞecr¿ìl Frìnd Fecs 30510

frt(rrcslLìcolne-Chcokiug 30600

'lotal l{evcnuc

Expenscs

Pùblicâtions

Totâl ExpeDses

Excess Revenue ovcl ExpcDditurc

Bcgi,lni,)g Fund Balâuoo

lìestriclc(ì Fund Bâlârìce
'Iotal Bcgirnring Fr¡nd B¡lâlìce

Elìdilìg Fund Bâlânce

18,968.05

.I-0J_.1{,9J) r8,e68.05

.! 9:4 18-!q1:2

t.682.s4

l þ32 s4

-i,q&á8

50,078.ó7 m,000.00 5s,000.00

n .2e ,!.!L,ll-o ?t!!
sr\Q_?5.9ó_ -qq.Q-!-qq0 $_a2.rQa

!s,1:?,qg .-0.0,01q.00 ss,02s.00

_?_8J!¿q8 60,010.00 5J.,02s 00

A.{,qP lgo Qqa

50,93(r.00

!!!4
s0,940.04

37,s59.00

)22
.37,51t.91

I.68ó.58

!ú!!.58

.31#)Jl

23,330.41

4]1441

ä"::!tz



Karìkakee County
IrY2015 Special Furìd lludgel

290 - PloL¡ation Scrviccs Fund

290 laob tian Sr/tk:c lta'r l:\o l

Iì evcnuc

Cir Clcld Dorn Violeûoc Fec 301ó9

llob/Cou'ls Opo¡rì(ions Feù 30379

SpL'ci¿lFÌ¡nd Fecs 30510

lúercsthìconìe-Chccking 30ó00

hrteresl I'rconìe - I'rvest,nents 30610

]'otâlRevcnue

Èxpcnscs

ProbatioD Oflìccrs 50350

Mohilc lìlcÞl)one / Pâgcrs 52800

Misc Clairns 53100

Tmvcl Mileage 55520

Postage and Fìcighr 55650

Plnting 55800

Tr¡iujng 551150

Copy PaÞcr 55900

MenrbeNhip Dûcs 55950

MaiDte ancc CoDlrììcts 56200

OIïcc SupÞlies 56800

Early l lclvc|liolì 58600

Drug Tcstirìg 58640

Vchiclc/Fuel 81300

Aùlo - Prtvcnralivc Maint 81400

Coìììl)uter Soliwarc/EquiDrne t 86000

Office Equipnrcnl 86500

'Ibtal Ëxp(]nses

Exoess Reverue over ÈxDcDditurc

FY 
'3 ^cluâl

Y]'D lìYl4 IY14lls(YrÈrÌd lrYl4 t dgcl FYl5lludgc!

2,482.68

t2,s3t.46
95,354.85

18.88

.!tl
I10,388.34

58,71Lt8
3,9t7.49

76.80

586.81

662.6)

61s.36

722.4'l

0.00

0.00

0.00

r,70s.68

r 0,76s.00

3,762.50

0.00

820.3'l
2,835 00

,q!9.00
8s,800.2i

4J88.01

84.332.40

.-qlll?.40

198,e29 !,1

797.00

r 3,953.30

66,79t.t3
r8.63

0L3

..qDlt,l9

r,056.00

18,604.40

89,054 84

24 84

O,LZ

¡08,740.2-5

.rllE.e_2!,42

igc¿aå7

)l!.6,126

30,322.',73 42,6t5.-13

2,503.31 3,337.75

2,339.42 3,1t9.23

322.4'1 429.96

375.6',7 500.89

11.99 1s.99

242.48 323.31

0.00 0.00

250 00 333.33

44',7.00 596.00

t,031.24 t,314.99
't,150.00 10,333.33

2,858.18 3,8r0.91

I,691.97 2,255.16

1t6.53 955.37

1,700.04 2,266.72

j2:,.!.9 6e8.00

s3,086.53 12MA6

:r.1.L$ Iu2l)

L,ós0.00 1,r00.00
I2,000.00 12,000.00

u4,s00.00 84,s00.00

250.00 50.00

l!.00 2s.00

98,450.00 97.6?s.00

62,0110.00 s0,000.00

5,000.00 5,000.00

3,3s0.00 3,3s0.00

7s0.00 750.00

1,000.00 1,000.00

r,000.00 1,000.00

1,500.00 r,s00.00
ì,000.00 ì,000.00
s00.00 s00.00

r,000.00 I,000.00
2,s00.00 2,s00.00

l r,500.00 l1,s00.00

5,000.00 5,000.00

3,500.00 6,s00.00

5,500.00 5,500 00

4,500.00 4,500.00

2,000.00 2,000.00

LlLqru.A! UZÁ()n.oQ-

(.ll.2l-q.qì) t+J-25.!10

u!,,6132"t
ßaa]2!_

89JéE.?l

Begìnlìilìg Furìd Bâlânce

Restricted FuDd Bala c()

Tolâl Begirnnng l-uDd B¡ìlaucc

EDding !'und llalalìcc

z'7000



Kankakee County
FY20l5 Special Fund lìudget
300 - Itolfcitc<ì l¡rnds SAO

_... 
rY.[¡91!1 lìYl4 Èsr_Y' Drìd FY)4 Budscr,__ 

-l-"..11!uur"t
300 - lto[eite¿ l:un¿s (SAO)

Rcvcnue

Stâ{c ol ll-L
f f ercsl lìcornc-Checkirìg

htclcst hrcorùc - luvcstrnellts

Totâl Rcvcnuo

Expolìses

Mobrlc l'elephoDc / Pagcß 52800

Misc. Clairns 53100

I I,610.3 i
4t.75

o00
I I,6s2 06

8,000.00 r r,000.00

100.00 100.00

l!lL0 ...s!.00

8, rs0.00 11,150.00

0.00 1,000.00 t,000.00
t20 50 15,000.00 5,000.00

1t,932 93 0.00 10,000.00

0.00 s00.00 500.00

0 00 500.00 500.00

0.00 100.00 100.00

0.00 100.00 100.00

0.00 100.00 100.00

0.00 300.00 300.00

0.00 3,000.00 3,000.00

0.00 1,000.00 1,000.00

0.00 400.00 400.00

0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.0-0 l!00
t2,0s3.44 ¿4000 00

ß!],1!) (lJlgw) r!!.¡!.!).{It

30210

30ó00

30ó l0

9,675.26

34.',79

_0iq0

9,710.05

0.00

100.42

9,944.1t

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

000
qqo

r0,044.5J

ç3ll!)

25,042.98

6f1.25

l!¿4
4)4\t

0.00

0.00

8,937.89

000
0.00

0.00

0.00

0 0(')

0.00

000

0.00

0.00

1,034.40

2,292.00

3 t,558 35

43,822.64

(,gJgg.1])

l-!r{2i-&_L

lltd??.år

22,121,1!

Profcssiolaì Fccs 54200

TÍìvel Mile¿ìge 55520

Cùnfcrcnc() 55530

Posrâgc âDd FÌeight 55650

Publicâliùìs 55700

Pri ing 55800

Merìrbcrhip Ducs 55950

OIïcc Supplics 56800

Repodcr/Expe,1 Fccs 58380

WtDess/VictiD l'Ërvcl 59140

Cornputer Solìwârc/Equiln¡cnt 86000

Omce Equipmcnt 86500

Vchiclcs 87000

Total Expcnses

Exccss Revl]nue ovcl Expendilulr

BegirìrìiDg Fu'ìd Balancc

Reshicted Fund Brlancc

Tola' BcginD¡Dg Fund llalance

Erìdirìg Fünd Balance

92.727.34

2l2t]!

2?.t2t2þ

92.325.96

t¿3?5.9!

!1,4?596



Kânkakee C0unty
lìY2015 Special Fund Budget

305 - Iìquitablc Shaling lÌund - SÄO

305 - IiEtiktble Shdt i e-S'1O

Slate ol'll-l 30270
Fed EqrìirÂble Shari g Dist 30530

I'ìtcresl hìcorne-Checkìrìg 30600

Totâf Rcvcnue

ExpeDses

FYI3 Acluiìl-. 
-. 

Y]'D IrYl4 l.Yl4 Esl YrEnd I.'Yl4 Br¡dgcl FYI5 ìlûdgcl

r,008.00

0.00

q¡4
I,008.02

0.00

0.00

L.Oq.02

000
t,296.40

_a¿7

-lpþ,ll

0-01r
0.00

J]:Sll

0.00

I,728.s3

0.49

I,129.03

0.00

0.00

J¿!93

1,008.02

r,00q,q?

?,137.05

r,000.00

2,000.00

50 00

10s0.00

0.00

0.00

q.00

0.00

!.00

0.00 3,1Þ!_Q0,

0.00 3.050.00

Misc. Cl¿li'rìs

To1âl ExpcDscs

Exccss Rcvcllue ovcr ExÞcDdilùc

BogirìDing FuDd Balarìcc

Prior Ycar Nct 29999

Tot¿ìl BcgirìDirìg FuDd Balancc

Endutg Fund Balalce

0.00

0.00

Ug

2:1u"95

zru
2J3t.!5.-!!!qq2



Kankakee County
FY20l5 Special Iìnd lludgel
310 - Gang Violencc lì\rnd

3l0 - (;ang I/iok tu:? Iìnds

Rcvcnuc

Special Fu)ìd Fincs 30520

Lllercs(Ìrco re-ChockiDg 30ñ0
Ilfcìcst ùìco'ne - Ir)vestrì1ents 30610

'[otal Rcvcùuc

Ëxpcllscs

FYl3 Aotuâl YTD IrY 14 l¡Yl4 Er Yr Erìd IrY14 Budsct _ryls i$C"t

Mobilc I'elcphons / Pâgenì

Misc. ClâiDrs

P¡¡lèssional Fccs
'l'rrvel Mjlcage

Colr{ereìces

Publicatio¡s

Offìce Supplics

Repoícr'/Expc¡1["ecs

Witlìcss/Victi,ll Rclocâtiùl

Witìrcss/VicliDl lmvcl
Vchiclc'/Fucl

Auto - P,cvcrìtâtivs Mâilì1

Auto Iìcpâir

Ëquiprncnl

Corìlpulcr

Ollìce EquipnreDt

Total Expcnscs

Excess Rcvelìue ovcl Expelìditurc

Bcg¡rDiIlg lruDd Bal¡ìnce

Rcstr;cted lìund Bâlâ'rce

Tolâl Bcgiù,)ing Fulìd B¿ìl¡'rc()

Endi g Fu,rd Bâlance

8,628.18 4,E36.0r

6620 0.00

0.00 9,4?5.s0
'718.75 l,r2s.0/
4',19.68 srì5 00

0.00 {J,600.00

E,270. ì 5 4,',754.t'l

19, t58.50 3,900.96

0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00

3,003.ó0 2,439.57

397.18 2s4.21

|,46201 0.00

0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00

Q.00 -q.00
35.810.49

oegÌqs) (11ru)

I05.407.02

!0jt!192

(r!J-0. .Q,+:t

s,000.00

100.00

$q0
5,150.00

6,448 0l 9,000.00 9,000.00

0.00 500.00 500.0t)

9.475.50 0.00 0.00

t.366.76 s00.00 500.00

?80.00 3,000.00 3,000.00

8.m0.00 0.00 0 00

s,70s.00 5,000 00 s,000.00

4,68r.15 2,s00.00 2,500.00

0.00 t,000 00 1,000.00

0.00 t,000.00 r.000.00

3,252.76 2,500.00 2,500.00

331r.95 l,500 00 ¡,500.00

0.00 500 00 500.00

0.00 I ,000 00 t,000.00
0.00 I,000.00 1,000.00

0.00 1,000.00 1,000.00

4rJ,648.t4 ._1!,,giq_0.-0 3qa0.0.0q

(:Ir.782.s2) e.l,ó10.00) p1.-$.s!191ì)

2,205.60

6t.r9

.lq¿4
2,2',77.'t3

r,53t.r5
23.53

0.00

!t,l_4{$

l,837 38

2?,.24

9.-0.4

L,!91.62

oL50!,44

itfl!áa

26,t t'7 .92

8,000.00

100.00

-.:9.0-0

_!,t!qr4

s2800

s3100

54200

55520

55530

ss700

s6800

sti380

s9120

s9140

81300

81400

8J 500

85500

8ó000

86500

2i.traL
2SJJ.92

\-$61,92-



Kankakee County
IrY2015 Special lrund Budgct

315 - S,4.O Rccords/Automatio¡r l'uud

3 15 - 5,40 llecoxls/,4utt¡ tatbn l1ú ¿

Rcvclìue

Spùrrâl FuDd È-ees 305ì0
lnlcres1 LìooDrc-Chccki¡ìg 30ó00

To(âlRcvcnuc

ExpcDscs

Mrst. Clairns 53100

'fo1äl ExÞcnses

Exccss Rcvcnuc over Experìdilurc

Bcgunrt g FuDd B¿rl¿ìnoe

P'iùr YciìÌ Ncl PmlìL/(t¡ss) 29c)c)q

ToLal BeginDiDg fìnd B¿ìlâ cc

Ending FuDd Bâl¡ì ce

Þrrìlì FY l5
FYI_3-,Ar_1r¡¿ìl YTD FYl4 IìY 14 !ìst Yr End Þ-Y 14 Budgel lludgct

s,s78.00

0.09

.lJt!.0J

.fl!,o

_Q..00

!l?q 0e

6,018.00

...1.1,5

6,qllls

-q.00
q.00

qpl2, s

't,22t.60

180

7,223.40

q.00

0.00

J#}!J

5,578.09

s,5?8.09

J2AAH

5,000.00

..9.09

5,000 00

7,000.00

2s.q0
7J2t0q

llq0

-qqo

l,sz!4e

3,000.00 Àq.qqqo
3,000.00 1,000.00

?Jlgg) tru

r 2.80-1.49

I2."t!.t¡q

1é,E26.49_



Kankakee Coulìty
FY20l5 Special lìuud Iludget

320 - Disputc lìcsoltltioÌ ììuud

3)0 - l)is?rk llc\olrtio,t l.\ui¿

SÞeciâl Fr¡Dd Flllcs 30520

lfcrcst Íìcorì)c-Cl)ccking 30ó00

Tolâl Rcvcnuc

ExÞcDscs

I.'Yl3 Actual _ylD..trY 14 IrY14EsrYrEDd FYl4lludgcr Iry¡5 Budgcr

Misc Clâi,rìs

Tolal Experìses

Exces¡ì RevoDue ovcl Expcnditure

ÈlegjDning Iìund Balâncc

Rlstrìclcd Fu'ìd Bâlânoc 27000
'lotâl llcginr)ing Fund Balancc

E'ldilìg FùDd BalaDcc

4,254.}rJ

)9-23
4,264.21

4,685.00

4,685.00

qlLZl)

1q2]3,03

L9tä_Q3

9,8s2.30

2,913.00

e.q9

2,2?.0)

..-4,12!.!0

4,12t.rJO

ü18¿)

3,884.00

t2 12

3,896.t2

4, t21.00

4,t2t.00

(:?1.!{r)

JJI?iO

2,ç214

5,000.00

tqqo
l,0rq-qq

5,0r 0¡0

,_l q_1{].09

0.00

s,000.00

!q.00

5_o_$.oo

4ra.aq
lp_!g.00

0-01)

9.621 .42

9\627,42

2,AU2



Kalrkakee Couuty
FY20l 5 Splrcial Fund Budget

325 - Cilcuit Clcrk Opclntions/Àdrninisfration Fund

.125 ' <:it cuit Ct?tk Ot?t/A¿hiti ]:\okl

Rcvclìue

Spcciâl Fund Fecs 30510

l lcrcsthìconrc-Cl)ecki'rg 30600

Tolâl Revelru(]

ExpeDse!

50120

s2800

53 t00

55520

55530

55950

!-Yl3 Actual YTD l-YI4 FYI4 Est Yr Er)d FY l4 Budgct lìYl5 Budfict

Oflìcc Pcmo¡ucl

Mobile ltlqtìoùe / Pâgcrs

Misc. Clâ ns

Trâvcl Milcâgc

Conl¿reììces

Mcùbc$hi,) Ducs

Total Expcnscs

Exc{]ss Rcvcnuc oveÌ Expendilurc

Begiuìirìg Fu,ld Balancc

Rest,-icted lrund BâlâDcc

Total BoginDing Fùlìd Bâlânco

Endiug Fund BaÌaloc

27,000.00 33,000.00

-!l!10 J,!.00
2',7,0ts.00 l-1,015.00

22,000.00 43,000.00

850.00 0.00

0 00 0.00

I,000.00 1,000.00

1,500.00 ¡,500.00

1,000.00 1.000.00

26,3s0.0_0 46.s00.Q.0_

-ff190 (¡.:".f1,{,:.a!l

33,619.'t3

_l.tle
.]1,,6e!4

29,t39 76

0.00

7s0.00

59.3 5

0.00

1J212
30,122.03

?,2L?,!?

59.4t 1.41

ll{!r.{'

-q2;!1a0

24,956.63

l!26
19,750.0s

19,96s. r l

339.94

0.00

0.00

516 24

91!¿0

_!Å!ggzs

1f!!30

33,275.5 |

13.68

.i.1,?!2,le

28,059.07

453 25

0.00

0.00

688.32

ilq¿o
30,138.95

t ry.?!

ó2.384.30

623!!!0

iåsl1å4

65.534.54

05.534-54

t?.!49å4.



Kankakee County
IrY2015 Special l:urìd Bìrdgel

330 - Cor¡rl Âl¡tomâtion Fu[d

330 - Cout t ,4rtot,útro I:un¿

Rcvcnuc

SDeciâl Furtd Fees 236,?ó9.83 I ?3,283.68

604.s0 33s.8s

7.84 0.99

-4J_Éq-.se 26,e0't.23

265,950.',t6 200,52',7.',75

97,384.',t2 68.862.52

2,t73.89 0 00

0.00 0.00

_Þl¿uq4 t t6,4e7.t t

254,843.65 t85,359.63

rl]oru 5l!Å:2

685.446.33

(rq!/1!J-3

696.553.44

23t,044.9t 240,000.00 295,000.00

447 80 s00.00 s00.00

I 32 10.00 10.00

3þ!!Q1,2J 30,000.00 2?.000-0!
2?0,5 t0.0_0 l?z.s ¡0 00

96,1t9.16 90,000.00 428,000 00

0.00 0.00 0 00

0.00 23,212.0Q 2s,000.00

ll:Å42j2 .,ts't,2e8.00 -Ls2l!?-50

,?.9-1]228 210,st0.00 60s.s8?l!

"æ8 llg0 ?¡i,qz?,.,i!)

69ó.553.44

_q2!,55_1-i1

.l!?ß3212

'702.832.!Q

7,0¿u2i2

49:15,4..r2

IìY 13 Aoruäl YTD FYl4 FY 14 Est_Yr. E rd FYl4 Bùdger ,_Fy ¡5 Budgcr

305 t0

lúcresilììoonrc-Checkillg 30ó00

ùrtc'rst Ilìconìc - hlvestrncnls 30610

Misccllâùcorìs fìcolìc 30640

Iôrâl Rcvcnuc

ExÞenscs

Offir:e Pcrsonncl

OIfice Supplies

CoDrputcr

Tmnsfcrs Out

Tolâl F:xpenscs

Exces$ Reveìrùc ove¡ Expcrìdilure

Bcgilnling Fulìd Balanoe

Rcstriotc'd Fu¡ìd Balance

Total BegìDDiDg Fund B¡:rlâ'rcc

Ëndirg lrund Iìalancc

50120

s6800

86000

99',700



Kankakee County
FY20l-5 Special FuDd Budget

340 - Dlivcr Improvcmcùt F'und

j40 - Dnrer lnrytolcntent l;uud

Revcnue

Drivcr l,))ptovenleDt Fees 30434

D,ìvci¡ì School Fcc\ 30436

lìtcrest L)contc-Checkirìg 30600

TolalRcvcl)r¡o

ExÞenscs

Olficr PclsônDêl

Misc Cllìlnrs

To{âl Expenscs

Exccss RevcDue ovcr Expendilure

Bcgirìrìing Fund BâlaDcc

Resliiclcd FuDd Balalìcc

Totâl BcgiDrirìg Fu¡ld Balâlìcc

Endiug Fund lÌ¿ìlancc

13,000 00 t3,000 00

40,000 00 40,000 00

,!.90 13.00

s3,008.00 5l,O!-00

ì8,000.00 t8,000.00

35,000.00 4slqa..9_s

s3.000.00 j!,q11Uç-O

^qgo (4,2.tt?-.Qtll

FYl3^l1¡r,àI, Y]'DFYl4 l-'Y14 llslYrEnd FYl4 tludgcl FYls Brìdget

50120

53100

r3,84? 00

41,638.50

Jl.!2
55,498.92

1,1t2.t8

43,830.00

5t,542 l8

:!:ÍJJ

8,r88.50

24,545.46

1p
zllLv

5,564.98

lL3-1,0-.q,0

qq!.87

10,918.00

32,721.28

ì 3.19

43,ó58.47

1,82t.0s

29,125.'l I

)1,sþ11

JLUIIo

4.05t.11

llÞ].
I0,163.07

94.63

J*S
10.163.0?

lgJjj 0.?

1"t:b_a-1,0slr



Kalìkakee Couúy
lìY2015 Special Fuld Budget

350 - ,4.r rcstcc Mcdical Cosf I¡urrd

350 - An?stee M?di.al Cott l.ut1¿

RcvcDuc

Spcciîl Fr¡Dd Fecs 30510

Lìtcrcslhcolììc-Cìhcoki¡g 30600

Tolâl RcveDuc

lixÞc'rscs

_ry_l-119"9.,1_ _*Y.rDry'4 FYl4DstYrEnd FYl4Budscl I.Yl5Budscl

7 ,345.96

I t.7l

1,35'/.6't

?,400.00

-ttqo_!9

(1?ë)

894.66

!!446

i!?¿3

4,t61.E2

l¿8
1,!12_!8

6,25t.73

"7.1't

_6,25{r.90

-q?00!_0
6,200.00

l&:0

8s2.33

"ffåts

91t.23

10,000.00 10,000.00

.Lq.ûo ,l!,00
_l0,ql!¡00 10,010.0()

la!,u-'0_9 r0.0r0.q-0

10,010.00 ,-Lo.gl!-qo

000

Tr¿nsfèN Out

Totâl Exp{r scs

Excess Revcrue over Expcndilure

Bcgirrìirìg Fund Bâlâ'ìce

Restdclcd lru d Bâlalìcc

Total Begllùìing ]_u d Balar)cc

Elding Fund Balancc

-Q.q9
0.00

*sl:al8 -q,90

2U-23

:lt-?J

9t |.23



KaDkakee Cou¡rly

FY2015 Special Fuììd Buclgat

355 - Coloner llecs lìuud

355 (-otoncr ll,c:ì l'uùd

Revcrìuc

Co'It)cr Crs¡Da ( ion Fcc 30392

CoroDcrlìepo{s/Fec,s 30396

hìterest ùrcorrc-Chccking 30600

Total RevcDùc

ExpeDses

Misc Clairns 53100

Bâr)k Chargcs 53400

Doctor & Moryue lrces 58980

Total Ëxpenses

Ëxcess Rcvcnlre ovcr Expendilurc

Bcgirrniug Fund Balancc

Resldctcd Fund BâlâDce 27000

lotal BcgirnìiDg Fund BâlâDce

Irnding Fund BalaDcc

F'Yl3 Àctual Y fD FY 14 FYl4lrst Yr llnd FY14Budgcl FY15 Bu¿gcl

24,655.00

1,414 99

1132

32,168.90

0.00

365.07

30,000.00

30,365.07

l*9t93

4.',l 56.33

,4.71þ4

iJgq.L6

20,000.00

3,8ó2.0r

2t¡
23,891.s2

0.00

229.89

_'l!¿t)
!þp

?1.!-I!43

26,666.6'/

5,t49.35

39 3s

.1'i.lt 3.f

0.00

3u6.52

-?!,0!!90
30,30ó.s2

.!14!.84

6*5.0Q*tó-

qéqq!6

!J q9.00

24,000.00 24,000.00

5,000 00 5,000.00

J qlqo t!-0-q0

_?¿_LAQ.qa 2e,100.00

20,000.00 20,000.00

100.00 100.00

!.a.a
30,100.00 20,100.00

(!!qq,qì) J,,suo

8.109.00

iJ-Qq0

JÏ.qe.qo



Ka¡lkákee County
IìY2015 Spccrâl I'uDd lludgct

380 - Vct'cr¿ìus Ädnri¡ìislr¡rlio¡r (bt¡Ùùissioù FuDd

|Yì3 
^cl(âl 

Y]ì i:Yl4 I:Yl4 llr Yr liìd |Yl4 B d8el ¡ìYì5 lìÌdgcl

l)ropcrly làx lìeveDuc 30110

Dorìalions 3A412

I{cirnbu$cnìcìl & llcfi¡nds 30474

I'ncrcst¡nconìe-Chccking 30600

Lfc'cs( lìcolllc - hvcrDrcüls 10610

lrfc,rl lrco¡nc - T¡x 10610

MisccllâncouslDcone 30640

c¡rnl lìevenue 30800

APpoirfcd oniciâl 50105

Ofiicc P¿Nolr)cl 50120

Insu¡zDce - llcalll/t.ifc 50900

CeD. Lmbilily I¡ìs. 5lll00

^ulo 
llßùnnce 51850

'IèlcÌhotrc 52750

I4isc. Clåil]s 51100

OII¡cc Borús 53300

'¡ì"vel I,lilcagc 55520

Cor,è¡cDccs 55530

I'joslaÉc aDd Frcighr 55650

Pubìicâl¡ons 55700

Prirlirìs 55800

'rm ri'rs 55850

Copy ¡râpcr 55900

Merìùcrsììip D'rcs 55950

À'lâirìtcrÌâ¡rccCoù(mcts 5ó200

Ollice Supplies 56800

Mcdicâl 58820

Vc(crãtr lìdjgenl lllrial 58990

Vclemn 'licâlrncnl Coùt1 591 l0

Vclcr¡rvwidowSlÈlicr 59¡30

Velerarì/Wklow Ulility 
^ssisl 

591 l5

Vclcrân/Widow Food 5t I50

vcre'" widow lìììcrgcr)cy 59155

Veter¿ìDlmnsporatjon 59170

Oulreach/Merìtornrg I,roCmltr 59190

Vchiclc/l:ùel ll l:100

148.789.00 r57,209.00 r50,8 .00

1,033.4ì 3,000.00 1.000.00

l,l]6.00 i,500 00 t.500.00

ì42.81 100.00 300.00

2.6:r ó00.00 600.00

0.00 100.00 100.00

0.00 500_00 500.00

o.oq lqo _r_lgflq1.o,o

15t.083.85 163,209.q0 lSr.rJl r.00

146.325.95

1,64,.1.69

1.54000

221).54

4t9.27

3.63

109.00

61,3 72.24

_?!1$L2_8

82.4 t0 90

775.0ó

837.00

I07.I I

1.97

0.00

0.00

.0 09

..{4,1f2.q4

45.09ó.18 35,576 98 50.000 08

59,ó68.55 45.746 50 64,292l8

21,206 86 0.00 20.000.00

0.00 500.00 500 00

0.00 l,:194 00 i,394.00

2,078.36 420.28 5ó0.37

60.872.20 0.00 0.00

3.845.00 200.00 2ó6.67

t,9t9.35 830.33 r, r07. u
2.838.68 913.44 1,297 92

2,016 ll ¡.163.00 I,550.67

3.001.20 r.163.95 r.t51 9l
t,771.91 778.18 1.037.84

800.9t I,138_ór 1.5 r8 15

0.00 0 00 0.00

525.50 t0.00 40 00

52. r0 0.00 0 00

2.692.95 1,496.9t 1,995.88

J00.00 0.00 0.00

0 00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00

33,0ói 09 17,400.00 49,8ó6.6?

5,753 t5 6,216.25 8.368.33

7,516.9fr 8.000.00 10.666.ó7

4,023 21 560.78 747.71

790.00 r0 00 13.33

401.61 462.62 ó16 83

0.00 24 00 32 00

0.00 126.5ó 415.41

23.91J.50 I0J.00 140.00

2,046.2t 2,316.57 2,316.5'l

qqO lJzqq0 .211!q0
288.497 75 ,!:_q._4!L!6 229.886.s1

(1$L1J) (::::J) (N9)

439-41l.t 8

!l!¡1Lt 8

-iq,.1v¿r

1_62J.81.J,t..

_1"á11üfì

283,985_05

50,000.00 50.000.00

ó6,000.00 ó0.000 00

20,000.00 20.000.00

0.00 800.00

0.00 1,400 00

120.00 400 00

0.00 0.00

Ì,800.00 300 00

i.200.00 1,200.00

3,500.00 4,500.00

i,800 00 t,500.00

0.00 0.00

500_00 500 00

600 00 600.00

800.00 600.00

400.00 400.00

0.00 0.00

1,500.00 1.800.00

0.00 0.00

3,600.00 900.00

I,500.00 500.00

35,000.00 45.000.00

8.000 00 r 1,000 00

8,000.00 2,000 00

1,000.00 1,500 00

1,000.00 2,500 00

600 00 600 00

0.00 10,000.00

0_00 3,000.00

300 00 0.00

2,000.00 2.000.00

!q0 !q0
2oe,220.00 !4!,0_9!0

(:1!.]]]],0!) ßl,.ul,*)

N,l isc Capil¡l Outlay 85000

Coìrputcr 86000

Velrclcs 87000

ïolall]xpcnses

llxcess l{evenue ovc¡ llxpc¡rdilu¡c

Bcgnnìn'g l:und AâhDcc

Iìer clcd llun.l Bâlôrìcc

lil¡l Bcgirùrûg lìund ll¿ìônco

Ènd¡rs l:uDd Bâlatrcc

81500

283.98s.05

283.985 05

242,796 05



Kankakee C0u1ìty

lìY2015 Special Iruutf ììudgel
500 - GIS Frrntl

¡-YI3,,Aotr¡¿'l Yl.DF'Yl4 _ -FYl4Es{YrEnd FYI4 ßudgel FY I5 Budgcl500 - GlS liu¿

Revoruc

CIS Porliolì Rcco'der

Lrtercst Íìco'nc'Clìecking

Iìfcrcst lltconte - htvcst,)rcDts

Miscell¿rlìeous l'ìcoDìe

To(al ReveDùc

ExpcDses

Olïoc Pcßorì'ìel

GIS Coordinator

3042lJ

30600

30(rl0

30640

50t20

50240

t94,2t6.00

95.7',l

1.33

!,?qq q0

r99,6s3.l0

s,44s.00

63,892.l5

0.00

2,0{ì5.00

89.56

50.00

4s.24

I4,'t22.56

846.80

0.00

8,462.2Q

95,638.s 1

J4qEÁ9

.310,7é8-S0

_I9JÍ*90

3JuAfl

140,492 00

14.tS

0.3 7

3,750.00

..!.12Íq9.i5

000

45,46t.'t I

0.00

0.00

274.64

s0.00

0 0cì

15,90 r .00

s2.89

0.00

4,850.02

_qq!9q,?,6

,12$12.!2

187,322.67

91r.8?

0.49

3,750.00

_ulJ]¿q3

414.782.59

lvJgz

tpltzJt?

r9s,000.00 190,000.00

7s.00 90.00

10.00 10.00

.3,s00.00 fIq_0:-0-0

le8,s8s.-q0 l21f!!.00

0 00 20,000.00 7,s00.00

ó3,892. 13 ó4,500.00 6s,200.00

12,000.00 13,000.00 9,500.00

0.00 6,000.00 6,000.00

366.t9 s00.00 s00 00

66.6',7 3,500 00 3.s00.00

0.00 200 00 100.00

15,901.00 14,800.00 16,000.00

't0.s2 250.00 250.00

100,000.00 350,000.00 200,000.00

ú,466.(9 ,12,000.00

1e8l_6_110 484,750.00 j-?fflgqo

ru) (¿!!J6.!1t!ì) (!g:)l!.!it)

Ìrsurå'rcc - Hcalth/Life 50900

Prolèssional Fces 54200

T|ave¡Milcagc 55520

Coulcrcllccs 55530

I'ublirirli.nìs 5570ù

M¡iDtcna ce Conlücls 56200

Oflice Supplics 56600

GIS'Fly ovcr & Soil Mappnrg 58160

CoD)putcr SolìwarcvEquipl)tcnl 86000

Totâl Expcnscs

Exccss RevcDuc over Expcrìditurc

Bcgúr'ìi)rg Fund Ba¡arìce

Rcstlicted Fulìd Bâl¿ìüoe

'lbtâl llcgirì'riììg FuDd Bâlâncc

Endirg FuDd B¡lârìoe

401.ú\.42

-lqr¡!tl,

Æuw



Kal'ìkakeo Coulrty
FY2015 Special lrurd Buclgel

680 - ,Anirnal Colltrol lluDd

ó80 Atti|t(l Q)tltt ol l.'tokl

Rcve,ìuc

Vrllâgc Corì(rãct Fcc

Anir)ralConlrcl Fcc

AC' ReBist'ììlion Fec

AC Micro ChiÞ Fee

Dolìâtiolìs

ISPPCF

KCPPCF

l c¡:st llìconre-Clìcoking

lutcresl hrcomc - h) vcstlììclìts

Miscellareous l¡rcor¡e

l'otal Revclluc

Expenscs

Appo¡lllcrd Ollìcral

Chicfs/M¿ìIlâgeDìcDl

Oflìcc Pclsolìncl

OverTirnc

Water & Scwcr

Hcat

Elect¡icity

Teleplìouc

Mobilc Telcphone / Pagcts

Misc. Clâirìs

OIlicc Bonds

Bank Cha¡gcs

Prof¡ssioDal Fccs

Pcrrìi1s & LiceDscs

UDifonns / Sclvice

Dcp'cciation - Büildings

DcprcoiatjoD - Equilnncnt

DcpreciâlioD - Vehiclcs

Îäv()l Mileâgc

Conlercnces

Postagc ¡Dd FÌeight

Publicâliol)s

P Dti'ìg

Trainiug

Copy Pâper

McDrbeNhip Ducs

Colììputer Scl]r'iccs

Mäirtcnâncc Conlnìcts

Lcâsc PDìl P ncipal

Leasc P¡ìrl Iììlercsl

Rridio Mâintenancc

Ollìcc SuÞDlics

lYr3/\L,9

40,0ó5.06

38,478.88

209,054.00

2,538.00

2,991.80

0.00

6,390 00

206.4 7

'70.46

_{l s.l0

30u,240.t7

52,261.50

36,370.sr

104,508.l8

4,664.68

2,424.s7

3,t4t.51

3,623.7 4

1,609.61

r,075.00

I13.97

100.00

I,319.59

5,900.00

?s.00

1,654.00

0.00

5,8 t9.00

0.00

t,666.4rJ

I ,324.09

t,257.46

|,660. t3

728.24

0.00

0.00

140 00

0.00

0.00

0.00

t,s62.'t3

s39.72

2,337.08

16,44s.00 24,667.s0

24,449.t3 36,6?3.70

134,175.00 20t,262.50

2,713.00 4,069.s0

2,5ó8.s0 3,852.7s

2,885.00 4,321 50

4,92s.00 7,387.s0

80.68 t01.s1

19.68 26.24

I,',768.'rs 2.512.13

_12992.!4 284 ,e4',7 .4e

22,821.60

84,340.63

3,463.26

1,'t25.',l6

2,983.44

2,146.35

832.1r

632.94

8,t32.27

100.00

991.22

2,800.00

252.50

206.50

0.00

000

0.00

E56.34

0.00

3,03r.?3

I,t84.24

1,909.00

625.00

0.00

r40.00

000

0.00

9,333.I r

0.00

0.00

2.356.2t,

52,4 t ],53

32,0?3.60

I18,532.7E

4,86't.28

2,s88.64

4,4'.t5.t 6

4,1 t9.s3

t,248.t7

949.41

8,132.27

150.00

1,486.E3

2,800.00

318.',ls

309.75

0.00

0.00

0.00

t,284 5 t

0.00

4,54',7 .6\',)

1,1't6.36

2,863.50

93"Ì.50

0.00

210.00

0.00

0.00

9,333.1l

0.00

0.00

3,534.42

40,000 00 40,000.00

40,000 00 4s,000.00

2 ,000.00 220,000.00

3,s00.00 4,000.00

3,000.00 3,200.00

4,500.00 4,s00.00

16,000.00 r6,000 00

2s0.00 1s0.00

100.00 100.00

!,!qq.qg 2,000.00

319,350.00 334,9s0.00

53,395.00 s4,426.00

32,100.00 34,632.00

r 19,900 00 l3ó,643.00

6,000.00 s,000 00

2,100.00 2,100.00

3,000.00 3,500.00

4,000.00 4,000.00

s00.00 850.00

r,s00.00 t,500.00

1,000.00 I,000.00

ì00.00 t00.00

I,000.00 l,000.00

5,500.00 s,500 00

3s0.00 3s0.00

1,500.00 1,000.00

1,500.00 t,000.00

2,000.00 r,500.00

5,000.00 4,000.00

2,000.00 ì,s00.00

1,500.00 r,s00.00

1,500.00 2,000 00

1,s00.00 1,s00.00

1,000.00 1,500.00

r,s00.00 1,500.00

50.00 s0.00

300 00 300.00

s00.00 s00.00

100 00 t00.00

9,s00.00 9,s00 00

I,{ì00 00 I,800.00

300.00 300.00

2,000.00 2,500.00

Y'l D-llYl4 I.Yl4 Est Yr lìrl IYlf Budgcl FYl5 Bu(lger

10382

30454

304 5(,

304511

30412

3Q5t2

30515

30600

30610

30640

50t 0s

50rl0

50r20

502 r5

52ó00

52650

s2700

52?50

52800

53100

53300

53400

54200

54250

54550

551r0

55t30

55t80

55520

55530

556s0

55700

55800

55850

55900

55950

56100

56200

56300

56310

563s0

56ti00



Kallkakee County
IrY20l5 Spccial lìurd Iludgel
680 - Anir¡lal Contlol Fund

r]'11191!l'_l ,Y]DIY'4 FYl4lislYrlìDd FYì4 Budsc( FYIs uudseró80 .4nì íll Qùtttol l:un¿ (Cont)

Mìsc. Supples 5ó850

Food 588ó0

Pound OÞsmlioDs 59200

Voucher' - SpayjDg/Ncutcrirìg 59210

Dog'Ihg/FoÍns 59220

Vclcri,ìariaD 59230

Vchicle/Fuel 81300

Auto - Prcvcrìtrtive Mârnt 81400

Aulo Rcpâir 81500

l-aad 84500

CoIì)putcr Soliwarc/EquiÞreD1 86000

Vchicles 87000

BuildjDg lrnDll)vctncnts 8?510

Totâl Expcrìscs

Exccss Revcnue over ExDonditurt

Bcgi ,ring Fìnd B¡ìlânce

Rcstrictcd Fund Bâl¿ì)lce

Totâl BegiDni'ìg Fìnd Bâlâ ce

Endi g FuDd Bâlånce

27000

500.00 100.00

2,500.00 2,tì00.00

15,000.00 1s,000.00

4,s00 00 4,s00.00

5,000.00 3,000.00

t0,000 00 9,000.00

s,000.00 s,s00.00

1,200.00 500.00

2,000.00 2,000 00

0.00 0.00

4,000.00 4,000.00

0.00 0.00

5,000.00 2,500.00

.-l'-ç,þ_2{&0 33ll!!q0

i!sg0 _1J.2]9p

128.50

3,ó51 02

20,648.26

4,4t3.0Q

5,020.31

14,234.00

5,750.60

632.41

s,379.90

0.00

3,t02 3'.1

0.00

qqo

22!,!01.68

0.00

2,833.63

17,035.ó6

3,491.00

1,841.66

6,s91.35

4,517.58

290.33

I,244.39

132,774.47

2,'t66.86

8,000.00

. r,194.6.s

321,6'r I .31

000

4,250.45

22,'r l4.2t

5,236.s0

2,162.49

9,887.03

6,776.3 7

43s 50

r,fJ66.s9

82,'.t 7 4.4',7

4,150.29

8,000.00

I ,484.65

-4.!.?.4:.0)J2

( r?4.4q!.zl)

357.r ?5.50

::11?.:J0

2:2JJ:J:

-L:f,jq (.].]L,ó1l61)

355.839.01

-::åpt2gr

JfJJJT.iO

?]2,L3-11

2??fl!4

4-{,.1.L21



Kankakco CouDty

IrY20l5 Special Furd lludget
710 - CD^I'llìcvolving ì,oan lrund

FYl3A"tr'nl -..........,..YJIII]14 IYI4llsrYÌFnd t-Yl4tludsct F'Yl5Bldscr7 I 0 C D,4 P/llc t olt, it1 g l,o(! tj

Rcvcnuc

IìtcresllDcorrc-Chcckj,rg 30600

lnlercsl l colììc - hìvcsllllenls 30610

Inter.sl lncorìr(} Iìl-l: 30635

MisccllâDcous IncoÌrc 30640

Tolâl Rcvc'ruc

IlxpeDsc,s

269.59

32.52

0.00

q.00

302.t1

fo¿l_r

s40.504.02

.$.q,8q6.!

200.85

000

0.00

!.00
200 85

..!.00
q.00

?g¿s

26',7.80

0.00

0.00

0.00

267.80

s00.00

500 00

3,000.00

s00.00

4,500.00

1,000.00

_r,009.,-q0

lé!0.q0

500.00

500.00

3,000.00

_:-qqqo

4,500.00

1,000.00

,!gQ9q0

Uqq.QJ)

l4lJr.91
lq,()]r,9l

s44.5't3.93

Miso. ClairÌrs

Totâl Expenscs

Exccss Revcnuc ovcr FxÞcnditllle

Bcginning Fund Balancc

Resldctcd Fund Balärìcc

Total Beg¡Ìring Furìd BâlâDcc

Endi'rg Fund Bâla¡rco

,4..00

0.00
-qg0
0.00

27000

2!tq0

540.806.13

ls.8!q"13

!1.!,013.13



Kal1kakee Couûly
I"Y20l5 Special IruDd Iludgc(

960 - llurâl'l'râDspor(âtio|t Grant

IrYl3 Aclual Y'lD |Yl4 l.Yì4 tjslYrErìd FYl4B dgcl l:Yì5 Budgcr960 - Rtral litulspottation (ìutt l+2

Rcve¡Ìuc

I qcst lìcoûìc-ChcckiDg

GmDt RevcnÌrc

Tol¡l R{ivenue

Expcnses

Miso. C¡âirììs

Total Expcnses

Excess RovcDuc ovcr ExpcDdilu,c

E diug Fu'ìd BâlâDcc

30600 0.00

10800 629,08r.08

i?e,0_qL0_9

52.54

2el þ!þ e8

_297,046.¿8

297,046.98

50.52

70.0s 0.00

!,)!,^0s2ÁL .?llqoa-qlo
396,t32.69 700,000.00

70.05

100.00

if¡Q,0!q.q)

700,10q.00

700,r0090

..æ!Jq!.00

q2.0!.'!.!I8

629,081.08

_0.:!l-9

0.00

396,062.64 700,000.00

_¡_eó,0!?.64 700,000.00



Highway Fund Budgets



Line
Item Description

Kankakee County, lllinois
Budget

County Highway Fund
Fiscal Year 2014-2015

Amended
Actual Budget

FY 201?-2013 FY 20',13-2014
Estimated Budget

FY 2013-2014 FY 2014-2015

FUND BALANCE AT THE
BEGINNING OF THE YEAR 3,200.550 3,163.067 3,163,067 2.826.138

REVENUES:

Property Taxes
Taxes

Sale of Mat'l,etc.
Sheriff Fuel,etc.
Animal Control Fuel,etc,
KKK Co. Housing Auth. Fuel
E.S.D.A. Fuel,etc.
KKK Park Dist. Fuel,etc.
Sale of Signs-Striping-OS/OW Permits
Serv. for Others/Equ¡p. Rental
Court House Maint Dept. Fuel
Probation Fuel, etc,
Finance/Planning Fuel
State's Attorney Fuel
County Engineering
K3 TWP and K3 TWP Fire Fuel
Coronor Fuel
Che¡ges for Other Services

lnterest on Checking
lnterest on Real Estate Tax
lnteresl on lnvestments
fnterêst

Phone Calls
Photo Copies
lnsurance Claims
Plans
Void Checks
From Twp l\4otor Fuel Tax
Shop Uniform-Hwy payroll
Miscellaneous
Maps
Tax Refund
Refund
Miscellaneous

TOTAL REVENUES

1,884,772

721,649

1,688

117,07 s

2,7 25,184
Page I

1,950,000

3UU

200,000
4,000

12,500
4,500

27,500
25,000

150,000
3,200
2,500
5,000
1,500

50,000
1 1 ,500
8,000

505,700

300
100

1,000
1,400

10

500
1,000

0
0
0

10,000
10
0

5,000
16,540

2,473,640

1 ,885,816

1 ,808
184,81 9

4,140
9,044
4,514

30,024
45,000

0
2,473
1,722
4,481
2,583

54,958
'1 5,796
8,168

369,530

2s9
0

996
,t,255

0
0

a t'7Ê

1,270
0

0

0

292,000
0

0

100
296,645

2,553,246

1,890,000

500
185,000

4,000
10,000
4,500

27 ,500
25,000

1 ,000
2,500
1 ,500
4,000
'1 ,500

60,000
1'1 ,000
7,500

345,500

250
100

1 ,000
1 ,350

10
10

I ,000
I ,000

0
0
0

11,000
10

0
5,000

18,030

2,254,889



Line
Item Description

Kankakee County, lllinois
Budget

County Highway Fund
Fiscal Year 2014-2015

Amended
Actual Budget

FY 2012-20',t3 FY 20'13-2014
Estimated Budget

FY ?013-2014 FY 2014-2015

EXPENDITURES:

Payroll
Benefìts
Personal Serv¡ces

Haul¡ng of Wáste
Equipment Rental
Professional Services
Real Property Rental
Gontractual Services

Electricity
Natural Gas
Water
ïelephone
Postage
Sewer
Repair & Maintenance
Parts & Supplies
Supplies/Printin g/Adv.
License/Education & Fees
Other Serv. & Charges

Equipment Purchases
Highway lmprovements
Building lmprovements
Right-of-Way
Capital Outlay

TOTAL
EXPENDITURES

1,205,493

36,189

876,022

644,963

2,762,667

1,436,773
360,000

1,796,773

6,300
70,300

301,750
4,850

383,200

50,000
35,000

3,500
18,750
4,000
3,500

185,700
950,000

9,630
25,000

1,285,080

1,250,000
300,000
370,000

75,000
1,995,000

5,460,053

1,036,927
283,674

1,320,601

2,585
6,645

25,516
330

35,076

29,665
29,470
2,055
9,527
1,625
2,022

81,231
940,164

5,879
5,926

1,107,564

379,984
0

46,950
0

426,934

2,890,175

1 ,479,876
375,000

1,854,876

5,500
67,7 50

249,000
4,900

327 ,150

50,000
38,320

3,500
19,000
4,200
3,640

'150,500

1,020,460
9,750

51,530
I,350,900

875,000
275,000
370,000

25,000
1,545,000

5,077,926

FUND BALANCE AT THE
END OF THE YEAR 3.163.067

Page 2

176,654 2,826,138 3,092



Line
Item Description

Kankakee Gounty, lllinois
Budgêt

Federal Aid Matching
Fiscal Year 2O14-2015

Actuâl
FY 2012-13

Estimated Budget
FY 2013-14 FY 2014-2015

Amended
Budget

FY 2013-14

FUND BALANCE AT THE
BEGINNING OF THE YEAR 2,998,587 2,916,590 3,147,021 2,829.942

REVEiVUFS:

Property Taxes
Taxes

lntergovernmental

lnterest on Checking
lnterest on Real Estate Tax
lnterest on lnvestments
lnterest

Miscellaneous

TOTAL REVENUES

EXPENDITURES:

Transportation Claims
Other Serv. & Charges

TOTAL EXPENDITURES

860,385

5,190
5,190

865,575

717,141

717 ,141

867,380

34,181

1,400
0

3,000
4,400

905,961

3,822,551

x,822,551

867,380

948
0

3,67'1
4,619

871,999

1,189,078

I ,189,078

867,380

250,000

1,000
0

3,000
4,000

I,121,380

3,951,322

3,951,322

FUND BALANCE AT THE
END OF THE YEAR 3,147,021 2,8?9.942 0

Page 3



Kankakee CounÇ, lllinois
Budget

Kankakee County Joint Bridge
F¡scal Year 2014-20'15

Line
Item Description

Amended
Actual Budget

FY 2012-13 FY 2013-14
Estimated Budget
FY 2013-14 FY 2014-2015

FUND BALANCE AT THE
BEGINNING OF THE YEAR 1.451.354 1,625,725 1.439.168 2,814,388

REVENUES:

Property Taxes
Taxes

lntergovernmental

lnterest on Checking
lnterest on Real Estate
lnterest on lnvestments
lnterest

Miscellaneous

TOTAL REVENUES

EXPENDITURES:

Transportat¡on Claims
Other Serv, & Charges

TOTAL EXPENDITURES

860,385

7 4?,407

526

0

1,603,318

1,615,504

1,615,504

867,380

324,245

250
0

50
300

0

1,195,925

2,821,650

2,821,650

867,380

564,855

277
0

85
36?

0

1,432,597

57 ,377

57,377

867,380

0

250
0

50
300

0

867,680

3,682,068

3,682,068

FUND BALANCE AT THE
END OF THE YEAR 1.439,168 2,814,388

Page 4



Line
Item Dêscription

Kankakee County, lllinois
Budget

County Motor Fuel Tax
F¡scal Year 2014-2015

Amended
Actual Budget

FY 20',t2-13 FY 2013-14
Estimated Budget
FY 2013-14 F\ 2014-2015

FUND BALANCE AT THE
BEGINNING OF THE YEAR L286-498 1.ø34.757 1.144.942 1.127.417

REVENUES:

State of lllinois
lntergovernmental

lnterest on Checking
lnterest on lnvestments
lnterest
l\4¡scellaneous
TOTAL REVENUES

EXPENDITURES:

Salaries
Personal Services

l\4FT Claims
Other Services & Charges

TOTAL EXPENDITURES

1,921,138

770

I,921,908

2,023,424

2,023,424

1,574,960

400
850

1,250

I,576,210

967,088

'I,643,879

2,610,967

2,070,600 1,596,591

246 250
135 150
381 400

2,070,981 I,596,991

970,209 996,10r

I,157,937 1,728,707

2.128.146 2,724.808

AT THE
END OF THE YEAR 1,184"982 1,,t27 ,817

Page 5



L¡ne
Item Descr¡pt¡on

Kânkâkee County, lllinois
Budget

Township Motor Fuel Tax
Fiscal Year 2014-2015

Amended
Actuat Budget

FY 2012-2013 FY 20',t3-14
Est¡mated Budget
FY 2013-14 FY 2014-2015

FUND BALANCE AT THE
BEGINNING OF TÍ.IF YFAR 1.391.229 1.341-673 ,i-426.941 1.686.355

REVENUES:

State of lllinois
lntergovernmental

lnterest on Check¡ng
lnterest on lnvestments
lnterest

Refunds & Re¡mb.
Miscêllaneous

TOTAL REVENUES

EXPENDITURES:

N¡FT CIaims
Salar¡es & Wages
l\¡aintenance-H ighways
Equipment Rental
County Eng¡neering Seruices
Ma¡ntenance-Suppl¡es
Highway Construction
Other Serv. & Charges

TOTAL EXPENDITURES

1,307,978

1,562

0

1,309,540

1,273,828

1,273,828

1,273,828

1,092,000

200
I,500
1,700

0

1,093,700

2,349,661

50,000

2,399,661

2,399,661

1,521,729 1,092,000

209 200
1,158 1,500
1,367 1,700

00

I,523,096 1,093,700

1,224,455 2,730,055

35,227 50,000

1,263,682 2,780,055

1,263,682 2,780,055

FUND BALANCE AT THE
END OF THE YEAR 1.426,941 35,712 L686,355
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Kankakee Gounty, lllinois
Budget

Townsh¡p Br¡dge
Fiscal Year 2014-2015

Amended
Line Actual Budget Estimated Budget
Item Descript¡on FY 2012-13 FY 2013-14 FY 2013-14 FY 2014-2015

FUND BALANCE AT THE
BEGINNING OF THE YEAR 44,266 56,648 56,653 40,242

REVENUES:

From State of lllinois
lntergovernmental

lnterest on Checking
Miscellaneous

TOTAL REVENUES

EXPENDITURES:

TÍansportation Claims
Other Serv, & Charges

TOTAL EXPENDITURES

28,800 578,779 0 603,464

13 11 15 11

28,813 578,790 15 603,475

16,426 63s,438 16,426 643,717

16,426 635,438 16,426 643,717

FUND tsALANCE AT THE
END OF THE YEAR 56.653 0 40,242 0
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Health Dept. Fund Budget



Kankakee County Health Department
County Budget - FY2015 - DRAFT

ax Revenue $485.000
Hea¡th Protection Grant $223,151

Lead Agency $59,080
Program Revenue - Grant $420,025

VFC Grant $30,000
ln Person Counselor Grant $30,000
Case Management $410,102
Clinic Services - Publ¡c Aid $60,000
Genet¡cs Education $16,000
Teen Pregnancy Prev. Grant 952,956
Partnersh¡p for Healthy Community $36,000
Body Art
Tobacco Free Grant
Tobacco Fines
Lead Safe/KKK City HUD crant
West Nile Virus
IBCCP Grant
Komen Grant
PHEP
Clinic Services Self Pay
HIV/STD Clinics
Lead-IDPH-CLPPP
Food Licenses
Food License Plan Review
Summer Lunch Program
Sept¡c lnstallers Licenses
Sol¡d Waste Haulers Licenses

Comm Water Supply lnsp.

$7,000
$2,500

$ 10,000

Professional Development
Off¡ce Supplies
Postage
Other Operating Supplies
Medical Supplies
Educat¡onal Supplies
Pharmaceutical Supplies
Professional Serv¡ces
Laboratory Serv¡ces
Communications
Travel



911 Fund Budget



KaDkakee CouDty
FY20l5 Spccial Funcl lììdgef
600 - 911 Systcm lìcc lìuud

_ I'Y'Ll:g"r .,.'_Yl9lll4 _ _ -._.|Yr.l!S+t_- Fyr s Br¡dscr---

ó00 - 9l I S!\tc t l.( liìt¿

930 - Kan(k¡m

GIE Fcc

Atneritcch ljcc

Wireless Surchâryc lìcc

Othcr Surclìârges

Policc'/lìirc

Cou tylcity

Hospitals

l clcst hìcomc-Chccking

lnterest hìcorùc - L)vcslt¡cnts
Miscellârìeous It)conlc

Co làcts
l,rt. Gov. Agrce'¡cnls

Totâl Rcvenues

Expcndilures

Salâdes

I.lolidây Pay

shifì Dim

Nonnûl OT

Education

FTO I'ìcentivc

BiLlìguâl

Lcad Supervisor

IMRÊ ' Cerìer!l

FICA - Gener¡l

Slate Unenìploymclìt htsulâlìcc

lnsùmnce - Healll/Life

l¡sur¡lìcc'/Bo'ìds

Tu¡tion ReimbùNenrent

\lolkels CotnÞ. llìs.

ADìofizatìoD

Rent Expcrìso

Ëloctrici{y

Telephonc

Mobrlc Tclepho c / Pâgcrs

Utilirics

Mrsc. Claims

Profcssiotìal Fccs

Co'nrnuùicalions Colllmct

'Ibwer Rent

EDrployDlerìt Sclcening

Depreoiârion - Equipntl]nt

TËìvclMileâge

CoDIère'rces

6,937.46 4,240.t 4

27 t,rJt3.26 t4t,964.09

578,703.86 27 |,835.09

)74,434.11 r03,930.3r

t74,332.90 90,0s7.14

I,522,642.80 6s3,631.64

76,92s.96 40,001.70

364.12 210.',78

r2,995.l0 5,228.86

2,128.49 5,697.63

0.00 0.00

r,s50.00 
-qgo

2,822,228.66 1,316,803.98

t,267,73t.78

28,99s.s7

9,053.25

I17,388.90

l t,341.25

t,432.50

900.00

15,616.02

t 74,950.81

100,622.06

7,676.-t3

258,815.53

26,',734.63

220.00

s,6ss.00

2,868.47

18,'t62.00

6,6',7 t.62

l 1,096.l2

1,041.49

854.89

342.00

23,522.30

l I r,698 95

r,800.00

1,851 l0

339,608.37

45.15

2,589.34

862,6',76.33

24,355.36

6,38r.25

104,786.82

'/,493.7 s

4,403.2s

656.25

u,206.13

110,250.23

63,624.33

6,93s.2t

139,705.37

s,s9l.00

0.00

6,351.00

2,868.4',/

18,762.00

4,8s2.04

10,106. t7

468.35

1,4r0.76

0.00

18,052.85

't0,026.82

1,350 00

2,860.60

397 ,0ts.1t

0.00

672.00

6,000.00 6,000 00

252,000.00 234,000.00

516,000.00 58{t,000.00

132,000.00 r6{r,000.0t)

r80,1r6.00 r8?,32r.00

1,583,548.s4 r,ó4ó,890.00

80,003.00 83,204.00

240.00 270 00

2,000.00 5,000.00

s00.00 1,000.00

0.00 25,0cì0.00

1,550.00 1.5s0.00

2,7s3,957.54 2.946.23sþ!

1,3'16,213.00 1,469,088.00

46,000.00 54,03s.00

16,000.00 15,000.00

I10,000.00 I35,000.00

12,000.00 ¡2,000.00

4,300.00 7,200.00

900.00 900.00

16,000.00 16,000.00

170,000.00 197,500.00

t00,000 00 130,000.00

8,s00.00 {ì,700.00

212,000.00 256,20s.00

25,000.00 28,000.00

1,000.00 1,000.00

7,s00.00 8,s00.00

2,900.00 2.f16u.00

r9,000.00 t9,000.00

6,000.00 6,600.00

14,400.00 13,200.00

900.00 lzrJ.rJo

2,650.00 2,E00.00

0.00 0.00

58,300.00 50,000.0cì

r 1s,000.00 98,020.00

1,800.00 1,800.00

3,430.00 3,430.00

29ó,158.00 394,831.00

1,000.00 r,000.00

5,900.00 s,900.00

30442

30444

3Q446

1044Ê

30495

30500

3050s

30600

30610

30640

307 70

s0010

50140

s0145

s0r s0

50160

50171

50176

50180

50400

50500

50750

50900

s0940

50950

51500

52000

52400

521rJj

527s0

s2800

52900

53100

s4200

s422s

54)30

54255

5s130

5ss20

{5530



Kankakee County
FY20l 5 Special lìuncl lìudgel
ó00 - 911 Systcm lrce lruud

600 - 911 S.y.ecnt |¡er' linr{

930. Kattco t ((:on't)

Mcctirìgs Expcllsc

ShippiDg rìnd Pâokirì8 Supplies

Poslâgo and Frcight

Public¡lioDs

Tr¡iDing

McrìlbcrshiÞ Ducs

MåiDtclìanoc Colìtr"cts

Misc. Señices

C,caDjng SeF,,ic(rs

Educ¡tion¿tl Matcriiìls

Oflice S¡rpplics

ContiDgcr)cy

EqurlrlìcDt

Corìrputer Solìware/EquipDìc¡11

Lrto'lund Surchâryc Trånsfer

Totâl Expcrditurcs

Exccss RovcDucs ovcl Expenditules

Elìdirg Fund llalâncc

FY l3 Aotu¿rl Y l'D FYl4 Fyl4 ¡ludgcl FYl5 Budgct

5553 5

55600

55650

55700

55850

55950

s6200

5ó400

56410

56s00

56800

58300

85500

86000

99500

732 35 675.49 2,500.00 2,500.00

3t.74 0.00 0.00 0.00

t4s.10 66.75 440.00 400 00

322.40 28s.63 1,000.00 1,000.00

(907.44) 4,t2t 43 6,000.00 14,000.00

sss.00 234.00 550.00 ss0.00

139,?68.?3 9s,8¡9. 137,500.00 145,000.00

r9,s84.114 r,424.49 20,000.00 20,000.00

t3,403.02 t0,268.20 Is,200.00 16,250.00

0.00 394.25 500.00 s.000.00

t,927.',7rJ 2,428.2't 3,500.00 3,s00.00

1,440.25 56.00 90,000.00 50,000.00

8,944.00 5,164.00 7,500.00 7,500.00

0.00 7,939.68 208,700.00 600,000.00

2'.t6.720.83 68s.022.04 12þJ9J3L 0.00

_?,912,!-L{¿s 2J06;761.3e 3,313,0e8.33 L!0_4ee7.00

(D!lq49) ç-qL2llll) (ff}llg2) (!5$,7-0-?lrQ)

5,115115.00



Bond & Lease

Payment Schedules



2012 Sheriff Dept. Squad Cars
Lease Schedule

APR:2.74%

Lease Pmt
Number

I
2
J
4
5
6
7

I
10
11

12

Totals

Lease Pmt
Date---sn7t2vn

8t17t2012
1111712012
2117t2013
5t1712013
ah7t2013

11t17t2013
217t2014
5t17t2014
811712014

11117t2014
2117t2015

69,416.16
69,416.16
69,416.16
69,416.16
69,416.16
69,416.16
69,416.16
36,258.08
36,258.08
36,258.08
36,258.08

700,361.60

4,170.29
3,723.36
3,273.36
2,820.28
2,364.10
I ,904.80
1,442.34

976.72
735.04
491 .71

241 .67

PNC Equ¡pment Financ¡ng

Lease lnterest principle Conclud¡ng

!?Yl?n!= Pgligl Port¡on Payment
69,416,16 4,614.19 64,S01.97 --- 627,065.82

65,245.87 559,802.58
65,692.80 492,198.99
66,142.80 424,071.91
66,595.88 355,478.15
67,052.06 286,414.53
67,51 1 .36 216,877 -83
67 ,973.A2 146,864.80
35,281 .36 1 10,524.99
35,523.04 73,936.26
35,766.37 37,096.90
36,016.41 0.00

26,757 .86 673.603.74



2013 Sheriff Dept. Squad Cars
Lease Schedule

APR: 1 .82o/o

Lease Pmt Lease Pml

JP Morgan Chase Bank
ScheduleNumber: 1000137795

Lease lnterest Pr¡nc¡ple Conclud¡ngNumber Date 11.y1ig"1. portion port¡on payment-----T- --stntnß -T57f .a jFõã.?3 4o,4o1.7s 466.578.04
2

4
5
6
7

9
10

11

12

Totals

12127t2013
312712014
612712014
s127 t2014

1212712014

312712015
6127 t2015
912712015

1212712015

3t27t2016
612712016

41,970.52
41,970.52
41 ,970.52
41 ,970.52
41 ,970.52
41,970.52
41 ,970.52
41 ,970.52
41 ,970.52
4't ,970.52
41 ,970.52

503,646.24

1 ,440.27
1 ,311 .41

1,'t82.13
1,052.44

922.34
791.83
660.90
529.56
397.80
265.62
133.03

10.256.06

40,530.25 424,831.88
40,659.11 382,953.00
40,788.39 340,940.96
40,918.08 298,795.34
41,048.18 256,515.71
41 ,178.69 214,101.66
41,309.62 171,552.75
41 ,440.96 128,868.56
41 ,572.72 86,048.60
41,704.90 43,092.61
41,837 .49 0.00

493,390.18



[ê!rk4!Sqe,Cogn$', Ilti¡¡o¡s
Taxable General Obligatioii Bonds (Alterrrat.e lìevenue Sourcc), Series 200g
(ßuifd Amefica llonds - Dircdt pflymcnr)

Moody's 42, lissured cu¿uanty ,,AaZ', IìINAL

Nef Debt Service Schedule

,Dete Prtncfþat couÞon ¡nreresr Tax cred¡t lorat p+t Nct.Nsy Þ/s llTÌål
Øn4nxt,
olllst20to
o7ll5/20t 0

- (f9,t8o.29t (19,t8o.29) (t9,r80.29) (e,t8ore)
t4g, 0.{2 (3l;t0j.l8) tttfi7,U ! r7,oo?.24oulsnorl ?5,æ0.û) l,{50f6 g8.sð6¿s r¡r rm rni rra,iá À,(3lJol.l6) 13?.?6r.07 t3¿?6i.07 249J?03r

oulsnot2
07lt5f¿012
aulii?ot3
07115r¿þt3

r,40,0.00,00 68,1?'.50
86,422,s0

ù6.42*o
81J{7.10

(30,24.tÅ7'

<3i¡.:747 â7',
1ð;45t.62i

t97,ìt ¿11
s6,111,63

r96.174.63
54.693.88

t¿t3
út171ß1

r 9.6.ri4.63
51.69s,ç8

8t;532J0 (?;É,is8.t2) .5¿Þ99,39 5X9993t--*:-
:yï:îi: 145,0ó0.æ aì.w* !15:150 izil¡ts.ti¡ re7.eee.38 re7,eee.r8 250ee8.?óülL5n0t5 7s,63?{0 (27"t11.1r) 5t,tf4.38 Jl.r t4-18

":!,t,y^:i ¡s','oo.q) n** iiilif Liì,iÅ.äi ,ii:ili:li ,iliiÍÍå ,,,¿,,,iwlsnïß ;..^, "-l
":,,:n:" rss,oooin 4lwb ì¡,¡ úS-EJg¿Íi- zoq.ors.r¡ z04.or8.ri *r.*oñ

oTIl

Õ1üSI20t7

o7^5not8

?r,?zoim ej;rl9.Jo) 46óto.so 4ri ó.s(t.so?l,77oiço (?5;r 19.J0) 46óro.s0 46,ó.50.s0

:]j:*:1.: rco,oúo.æ +tsm ?r,zo.m rx,risroi 20ú,650.s0 zo,6.6so.so 2533or.ro- :67,890fið ç¡J6i.so) 44,!2s.s4 14.f28.J0

of
5-10ûø

s.200ç6

a 15t2þ20

i tst2i2o
otltílrl,zl

tto.*.t
17s,000.m

63.?65.q)
63,?65i00l

59,430'00

59,430,00

<u3t7xs,
Q\3r7.15'
ræ.bm.m)
(4,8QQ.Jo)

21t,44r 25
3sd?i.50

2t3,6.29.,s0

41,14?.25
zfi A41.?5
3ú,629J0

?t3,61ß50

,t¿**ao

¿51¿5q.q0

0lllsnÃ22
Qllllr'm2z
QUtSni?t
0Jfi5n0\r'

D71t92024
0utsk}zs
oltrgzâL,
0ut5no26

185,000,00

,¡0,0o0.0q

210.000.00

5-4û!tu

5d.880.m
soì¡ ro:m
50.r r0.00
.15,01150

2t5,61LW
32J?f.50

2175?r.10
29,761ßX

2>5,719.N
22,009.00

2t2,@.6

2lSl'72,ú
3?J71.50

2t7,s7 t.so
2ÐÁ4.67

25:t79,úl
225,i79-ú

2¿@9.ò0
232,00Ð.t)o

13,tJ8.00
238,8s8,00

i,¡?0.50

t 8o.m0.00 J.300&

(17.53850)
(rrS3Esoi
<15Jflß7,

out5t2ït1
o7llfl2L1
otÁ5t21y28
tiuts!202i

5:f00.ø

5.800t6

19,660¡0
33,ßó0.:00

33,860.00

o0)
(13¡8r.00)
(l r,Ê5r.a0).

o0)

çr,162r.n,
cJ¡6?*00)
(5iire.io)

25 r JJsjoo

25.lOt 8.m

110.000.m 6' vA

213æ;0a
2r,120.00
t4.ró.iio

7,r19.9q
?..110.0ó

233,050.50

13,858,00
2t8,858¡00

i.oo.io

25¡,101.00

.25¿716,00

2189{Lm

"or¡72,*

4.836..W {.E36,00
244,816,00

re..c{l ÀS¡6t&.Ffqf I Þkqr¡n¡pqÊE f ¡,!tÈafÞl !{|ô-Þlt



FINAL

Kankakcc County, Illinois
General Obligation Refunding Bonds (ARS), Series 201 1

Refunding 20054 Debt Certihcates

Moody's ",4.1", AGM lrrsured, BQ, 5-20-1 1 - FINAL

Net Debt Service Schedule

Ex¡sf¡ng
_ Date Pr¡nc¡pal Coupon lnterest Total p+l D/S Net New D/S

Flscal
Totãl

06115/20tl
LA0VZ'tl ,oo,rrr.r) ,oo,rr,.r, ,ro¡uo.oo 486,7|.32 486,71t.32

r08,706.2s06t01n0t2 108,106.25 t08,706.25
la0v20l2 270,000.00 2.ooo% 108,706.2s 3'ì8,706.25 - 318,70625 487,412.s006/01/2013 - - ,06.006.25 106.006.25 _ !96,006.25taotnoß 450,000.00 2.ooo%
06/01D0t1 101,506,25 101,506.25 _ 101,506.2s
lu01n0t4 160,000.00 2.000% I0t,506.25 56t,5M.25 _ 561,s06.25 663,012.5006l0tk6ts 96,906.2s s6,gO6.2S - 96,906.25
l/0la0l5 170,000.N 2.5W. 96.906.25 566.9ú.25 - 566,906.2s 663,8t2.5006/o1n0t6 91,O3|.ZS 9l,OJl.25 - 91,031.25
1u0ln0f6 480,000.00 3.00V/" 91,031.25 5?1,031.25 57 I ,03 I .25 662,0A,50

83,831.2506l0tD0r7 83,831.25 83,831.25
lu0ln0t7 495,000.00 3.00070 E3,831.25 578,831.25 . 578,831.25 662,662.s0
9!l9r/2qr8--76,406.2576,106.2s-76,406.25
la0tn0t8 5t0,000.00 3.250% 76,406.25 586,406.25 _ 5E6,406.25 66r,Elr5o06101Ì20t9 6E,lt8.7S 68,¡8.?5 - 6g,tf8.?5
la0t20t9 525,000.00 3.250% 68,118,?5 593,118.75 _ 593,tI8.?5 66t237.5006ßIno2.ô 59,j87.j0 59,5s7.50 - 59,587.50
I?_0149?0_ s40,000.00 4.ooo% 59,537.50 s99.587.50 . 599,sS7.50 6s9.1?s.000u0ln02l 48,?B?-s0 4t,7t7.SO - ¿S,zeZ.Sb-
tu0lt202l 565,000.00 4.000%
06t01n022
tu0tÌ2022 590,000.00 4.000%
06t0U2023

48,7t7.50 6t3,7E7.50
31,481.50 3',t j87.s0
37,487.50 627,4E7.50

25.687.50 25.6A7.50

6t31?87.50 662,s75.00
37,487.50

627t487.s0 664975.00
25,687.50

1 0tn023
06t0tnïu
1U0l/2024

610,000.00 4.050%

4.2006/.

25,68?.50 635,687.50 635,687.50
13,335.00

648,335.00

661.375.00
t3,33s.00 t3,335.00

ó35,000.00 13,335.00 648,335.00 661,670.00

f 0 GO Rotu¡dì.rg Boru! þÂ | EINGLE PURPGE t 6¡¿0¡¿0l t | Í:f 0 

^ft



FINAL

-InS ÇS!41lo¡|ff44a kcc, r il i nois
$3,690,000.00 General Obligation Refunding Bonds (Altemate Revenue Source), Ser.
Moody's "Al " Rared
FINAL

Debt Servicc Schedule

06/011201s

l2/0tn0t5 3l5,0oo.oo
- 48,t16.25

2.0{no/o 48,116.25

Series 2012

@on lnterest Togrl p+t Flscalrotal
u/24t20t2

80,000.00 2.Oot)o/o s9,88?.48

48,876 25

48.876.25

35,000.00 2.0{n4/o

t2/01n012 80.000.00 2.0ùJ% s9,88?.48 ì39,687.48 ,ar,rrr.o,MlOl D0t3tz/ot/2or3 3s.00000 ,^i. 1?.ü2;11 ll;ålÍli ,,,,,,,,006/0U20t4

06/011201st,otnoß 3rj,.oooo ,*i" li;ilrÍl| ,I\:ilt;11 o,,,,rrro06/0tn0t6
t2*noß 32000000 

- 450262s 4s,o26 25

oeroøoä-- '-.,.* yy _ 2.uxvo 
- l:926_2s 36s.026.2s ¿tt

t2ß1notj ,r,*.oo 
--- 

rr*r---lw ---ffi:ii---;;i
0ó/0r¿018t2/otnoß 34o.ooo 00 , r*i. 'ri12111 ,:,:,',12i'ri, o,r,rr, ro06t01t2019_ 
;:rÁ1 ri;ìî -^ _* 

rsopoo_d__-_, j00";__-. _ü{li+ _" __-__j:,,+!: _ _-_-_ _
06r¡12020 383's13 75 ii1în io
nßtno2o 35i.000 00 '*i" 13:,äX;11 ,1i,|i1i:11 413277 so06/0tD021
r2tolno2l 3zo.ooo.o0 
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$5,395,000.00 G.O. Refunding lSonds (Alternate Revenue Source), Series 2012A
Refunding 20058 Dcbt Cer.tificatcs

Moody's Â1, BQ, FINAL

Debt Service Schedule - 2012^ Parl1 o{ 2
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W¡A Coa!ûf S¿rict 2ØI
KEnIat¿. ùØrt Scrias 2Øt

Reucwal and Replaccrnerf Accou¡f

There u/ill bc credibd to- i¡: Renewal and Replacernent Acco'¡t the 8¡nount of the Rcnewal ard ReplacementAccount 'A'nnual Requircrncnl 
lnless "dri*d o,h"JJil. cor-irrioo n"*l"tì-'o",- r¡" 

"*ounr of such crÊdit hasbeen established for each of the years and in tl¡e amounts o ihor..ro ¡er"in. emounts il, o" 
"r"oi, 

of sâid Account w rH':H,i'(a) 
trc pavrnenr orrhe cosr.r"tor.ffi-îi"L^ï:::.:.n;t""d*r.eü;;"ro, 

or con-ti¡qencies, as,

(a) for such portion of the hoject as is sha¡ed with will county, 25% of such cos¡s; and

(b) for the remainder of the Project, none of such costs all as spccified by commission Request
rn order that the Project fnâv 

Lt all ti¡ræs be able to fender effective a¡d efficieDt service; and (b) the paynænt ofprincipal of or in¡erest or anprícable rrd""eti"; p;;;;; on any outsøaairy nonas ar-any dÍ¡e whetr rherc arcinsufficient ñ.rnds in the rnærest.¡,ccou¡t, prr""rúi;;;ì o, Iiebt s"."ice-R;;; Ã;*, .o pay the sa¡¡¡e arMaurity and will be transfened-bv tlt" T*;**¡; ;;;; wioout ñ¡rtheiãã"i.. l*"m" for deposit ro ûrccredit of rhe l¡te¡est Account or.princ¡ø eccouni ;;,h'i"; such purpoæ. wh;;;;;.-;-;unt is withdrawn fromsuch Accouut of the purpcse st¿ted in ò¡ause o);iù.;;äi"g paragraph, rhe amount so rra¡sferred wilt be added toiffi;,ijr'#""trfd thereafter c¡edi,ø it *ra n"ã""ir-*a nar"o'o*ot ea.ì *,¡r i-,lr rcimburseme !o sàid

Gene!ì¡l obligaf¡on Lease paynem pr¡abre by Kmrokee corüy - uoo. 1996 Indeúre
Ifiterest o.te

0ec. I O¿H
ðrìd June I ,ccormtr49.5s7 rrBsai147.117 1$.3&tr{4.870 lzt.s32t1t.647 180.t09137,222 189.1U132.072 198.s70126.160 208.499118.797 218.923109.935 24.87099.711 241.36388.1t9 253.43rt5.469 266.10361,525 279.40845.48 æ'3.37527,743 308.0479.343 323 _ 1so

Renå{¿ì ônd

ffiffi

0tü
Reserve
$90.000
90.000
85.m0
05.m0
80.000
80.0æ
75,000
75.000
75.000

0
0
0
0
0
0
0

G€Deral Account

- -All moneys remaining i¡ fhe Revenue Fu¡¡d afrer 
"*-rùg ù: req'ired amounts oo the reçcotive Accounrsï":"#f"" 

provided ror and after making up *ñ.Ë;';th;î; j;fr"Ë.i,#îir 
be c¡editcd ûo rhc Gcncrar

t-r A' Moneys to the credit of the c¡cneral Account will bc used i¡ tbc order of priority as foltows:
l. Such amouat as may be necessary will bc tra'sfened to thc Rebatc Fu¡d.2' 

Hfäå'åffit"r*ffiäiäi nåfl,ntrï,"Ä"i;*ncicncies occurring at any

t4


